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Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Reply of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3888 for 24.03.2025 regarding Education Hub ...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 388

Education Hub within Central Universities.

2 messages

8 for 24.03.2025 regarding

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR <parveshkr.edu@gov.in>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,
With

reference to the subject cited above, please find herewith the part-wise inputs in

respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Wed, Mar 19, 2025 at 6:26 PM

SI. No.

Questions

Reply

(@)

Whether the Government has any plans to
develop an education hub within Central
Universities to enhance academic excellence and
interdisciplinary research;

At present, Rajiv Gandhi
University does not have any
Education Hub.

(b)

If so, the details thereof including proposed
infrastructure, funding allocation and timeline for
implementation;

Does not arise

(c)

Whether the education hub will include specialized
research centres, incubation facilities and industry
collaborations to promote innovation and skill
development, if so, the details thereof;

Does not arise

(d)

The details of the steps likely to be taken by the
Government to ensure equitable access for
students from rural and economically weaker
sections;

Does not arise

(e)

Whether the Government has identifies specific
Central Universities for this initiatives and if SO,
the details thereof; and

Does not arise

()

Whether the Government plans to develop an
education hub at the Central University of
Haryana, Pali Mahendergarh, to reduce the
burden on Delhi University and JNU Delhi and if
so, the details thereof?

Does not arise

However, we are offering interdisciplinary research in the university.

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Wed, Mar 19, 2025 at 7:57 PM
To: PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR <parveshkr.edu@gov.in>

In continuation to the earlier email, please find herewith the signed copy of the reply of parliament question for your
perusal and necessary action.
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To

Sub:

Sir,

Parvesh Kumar

Section Officer

Central University Coordination
Ministry of Education

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

Dated: 19.03.2025

Reply of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3888 for 24.03.2025
regarding Education Hub within Central Universities.

With reference to the subject cited above, please find herewith the part-wise inputs
in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh:

Sl. No. Questions Reply

(a) Whether the Government has any plans to develop | At present, Rajiv Gandhi
an education hub within Central Universities to | University does not have any
enhance academic excellence and interdisciplinary | Education Hub.
research;

(b) If so, the details thereof including proposed | Does not arise
infrastructure, funding allocation and timeline for
implementation;

(©) Whether the education hub will include specialized | Does not arise
research centres, incubation facilities and industry
collaborations to promote innovation and skill
development, if so, the details thereof;

(d) | The details of the steps likely to be taken by the | Does not arise
Government to ensure equitable access for students
from rural and economically weaker sections;

(e) | Whether the Government has identifies specific | Does not arise
Central Universities for this initiatives and if so, the
details thereof; and

(f) Whether the Government plans to develop an | Does not arise

education hub at the Central University of Haryana,
Pali Mahendergarh, to reduce the burden on Delhi
University and IJNU Delhi and if so, the details
thereof?

However, we are offering interdisciplinary research in the university.

rs sincerely,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No 3888 for 24.03.2025

4 messages

PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR <parveshkr.edu@gov.in> Tue, Mar 18, 2025 at 5:30 PM
To: registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>,
registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar <registrar@cub.ac.in>, ggv registrar <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>,
registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Rajneesh Bhutani
<registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, osdadmin <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR JNU <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@curaj.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, registrar
<registrar@mgahv.in>, registrar <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nehu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Vijay Sharma
<registrar@cup.ac.in>, registrar amu <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, S Victor Babu
<registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cus.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@tripurauniv.ac.in>, Registrar Srinagar <registrar@hnbgu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>, registrar
<registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, Registrar <Registrar@nsktu.org>, registrar <registrar@ignou.ac.in>

Cc: ve <vc@efluniversity.ac.in>, vc <vc@manuu.edu.in>, vc <vc@rgu.ac.in>, vc <vc@tezu.ernet.in>, vc <vc@cub.ac.in>,
Vice Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>, vc <vc@aus.ac.in>, vc <vc@uohyd.ac.in>, PROF SINGH <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, vc
<vc@mgcub.ac.in>, vc <vc@du.ac.in>, vc <vc@jmi.ac.in>, VC <vc@mail.jnu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cug.ac.in>, vc
<vc@cuh.ac.in>, vc <vc@hpcu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuj.ac.in>, vc <vc@cukashmir.ac.in>, vicechancellor
<vicechancellor@cukerala.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuk.ac.in>, vc <vc@cujammu.ac.in>, vc <vc@curaj.ac.in>, vc
<vc@cutn.ac.in>, vice-chancellor <vice-chancellor@visva-bharati.ac.in>, vc <ve@igntu.ac.in>, vc <vc@dhsgsu.edu.in>,
vemgahv <vemgahv@hindivishwa.ac.in>, veoffice <vcoffice@manipuruniv.ac.in>, venehu <vcnehu@nehu.ac.in>, vc
<vc@mzu.edu.in>, vc <vc@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuo.ac.in>, R <vc@cup.ac.in>, vcamu
<vcamu@amu.ac.in>, vc <vc@allduniv.ac.in>, Prof Singh <vc@bbau.ac.in>, vc <ve@bhu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cus.ac.in>, vc
<vc@tripurauniv.ac.in>, Vice Chancellor <ve@hnbgu.ac.in>, ve cuap <vc.cuap@gmail.com>, vc <vc@ctuap.ac.in>, vc
<vc@csu.co.in>, vc <vc@slbsrsv.ac.in>, Vice chancellor <vice_chancellor@nsktu.org>, vc <vc@ignou.ac.in>

URGENT PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir/Madam,

Please see the attachment, It is requested that necessary part-wise inputs related
to "Education Hub within Central Universities " for the below mentioned
admitted parliamentary question may be provided for framing the suitable reply

Parliamentary Question Details:

« Date of Question: To be answered on 24.03.2025

. Question Reference Number: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No 3888

. Topic/Area of Inquiry:"Education Hub within Central Universities"

In order to meet the parliamentary timeline, | request that part-wise inputs in
respect of Central Universities, on the above mentioned question may
kindly be furnished to this section latest by 19.03.2025.

With Regards /

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:182693331 6515988440&simpl=msg-f:18269333165159...

1/3




3/19/25, 10:33 AM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No 3888 for 24.03.2025

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1826933316515988440&simpl=msg-f:18269333165159...

Parvesh Kumar e
Section Officer
Central University Co-ordination
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PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR <parveshkr.edu@gov.in> Tue, Mar 18, 2025 at 5:32 PM
To: registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>,
registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar <registrar@cub.ac.in>, ggv registrar <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>,
registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Rajneesh Bhutani
<registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, osdadmin <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR JNU <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@curaj.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, registrar
<registrar@mgahv.in>, registrar <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nehu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Vijay Sharma
<registrar@cup.ac.in>, registrar amu <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, S Victor Babu
<registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cus.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@tripurauniv.ac.in>, Registrar Srinagar <registrar@hnbgu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>, registrar
<registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, Registrar <Registrar@nsktu.org>, registrar <registrar@ignou.ac.in>

Cc: PraveerKumarSaxena US <praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, Partha Kansabanik <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>,
BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>, vc <vc@efluniversity.ac.in>, vc <vc@manuu.edu.in>, vc
<vec@rgu.ac.in>, vc <vc@tezu.ernet.in>, vc <vc@cub.ac.in>, Vice Bilaspur <ve@ggu.ac.in>, vc <vc@aus.ac.in>, vc
<vc@uohyd.ac.in>, PROF SINGH <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, vc <vc@mgcub.ac.in>, vc <vc@du.ac.in>, vc <vc@jmi.ac.in>,
VC <vc@mail jnu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cug.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuh.ac.in>, vc <ve@hpcu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuj.ac.in>, vc
<vc@cukashmir.ac.in>, vicechancellor <vicechancellor@cukerala.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuk.ac.in>, vc <vc@cujammu.ac.in>, vc
<vc@ecuraj.ac.in>, vc <vc@cutn.ac.in>, vice-chancellor <vice-chancellor@visva-bharati.ac.in>, vc <vc@igntu.ac.in>, vc
<vc@dhsgsu.edu.in>, vemgahv <vemgahv@hindivishwa.ac.in>, vcoffice <vcoffice@manipuruniv.ac.in>, venehu
<venehu@nehu.ac.in>, ve <ve@mzu.edu.in>, vc <vc@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, vc¢ <vc@cuo.ac.in>, R <vc@cup.ac.in>,
vecamu <vcamu@amu.ac.in>, vc <vc@allduniv.ac.in>, Prof Singh <vc@bbau.ac.in>, vc <vc@bhu.ac.in>, vc
<vc@cus.ac.in>, vc <vc@tripurauniv.ac.in>, Vice Chancellor <ve@hnbgu.ac.in>, vc cuap <vc.cuap@gmail.com>, vc
<vc@ctuap.ac.in>, vc <vc@csu.co.in>, vc <vc@slbsrsv.ac.in>, Vice chancellor <vice_chancellor@nsktu.org>, vc
<vc@ignou.ac.in>

[Quoted text hidden]
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Mar 18, 2025 at 5:42 PM
To: JR Academic <jr.academic@rgu.ac.in>
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Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in
[Quoted text hidden]
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Will the Minister of TOURISM

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has taken Cognizance of the recent article in which the New
Delhi Air Quality Index (AQI) has soared to 1700 parts per million air particles, whereas the World
Health Organization considers anything over 50 to be unhealthy;

(b) whether hazardous air pollution has deterred foreign tourists, leading to an estimated
annual loss of $2.6 billion in tourism revenue despite investments in smog towers and drones to
combat pollution, the situation remains dire, with ineffective pollution controls exacerbating the
crisis; and

(c) the details of immediate and effective measures implemented by the Government to
address this critical issue and restore confidence among international travelers?

Development of Thehad Mond, Sirsa
3887. Kumari Selja:

Will the Minister of CULTURE

be pleased to state:

(a) whether Thehad (Thehad Mond) in Sirsa, Haryana was listed by the Archaeological Survey
of India (ASI), if so, when it was listed,;

(b) the details of the total area in which Sirsa Thehad spread over;

(c) the details of number of the families that have been displaced by the State Government of
Haryana from this Thehad; and

(d) whether the Government has any plan to develop Sirsa, Thehad, if so, the details thereof?

Education Hub within Central Universities
3888. Shri Dharambir Singh:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION

be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has any plans to develop an education hub within Central
Universities to enhanceacademic excellence and interdisciplinary research;

(b) if so, the details thereof including proposed infrastructure, funding allocation and timeline
for implementation;

(c) whether the education hub will include specialized research centres, incubation facilities
and industry collaborations to promote innovation and skill development, if so, the details thereof;

(d) the details of the steps likely to be taken by the Government to ensure equitable access for
students from rural and economically weaker sections;

(e) whether the Government has identified specific Central Universities for this initiative and if
so, the details thereof; and

(f) whether the Government plans to develop an education hub at the Central University of
Haryana, Pali Mahendergarh, to reduce the burden on Delhi University and JNU Delhi and if so,

the details thereof?

“~Permanent and Temporary Employees in Government Schools of Daman and Diu
+3889. Shri Patel Umeshbhai Babubhai:
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Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Furnishing of information on Cases of Caste Discrimination Received in the Central Universities

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Furnishing of information on Cases of Cas.te Discrimination Received in the

Central Universities
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: AMARJIT SINGH SETIA <amarjitsetia.edu@nic.in>

Sir,

With reference to your email dated 07.03.2025 on the subject cited above, please find herewith the required
information in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action.

fae =8

Amiit Mahotsay

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

Fri, Mar 7, 2025 at 5:32 PM

=» Format LSSQ No.170 for 11.03.2025.docx
13K
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Cases of Caste Discrimination Received in the Central Universities

Name of Financial Year
Central
University 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25
Received | Resolved | Received | Resolved Received | Resolved
RAJIV
GANDHI
universrty | NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Cases of Caste Discrimination Received in the Central Universities
1 message

AMARJIT SETIA <amarjitsetia.edu@nic.in> Fri, Mar 7, 2025 at 4:49 PM

To: registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>,
registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar <registrar@cub.ac.in>, ggv registrar <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>,
registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Rajneesh Bhutani
<registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, osdadmin <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, registrar

<registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR JNU <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, SHANKAR DHAR <shankardhar@mail.jnu.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, registrar cuhp <registrar.cuhp@gmail.com>, registrar

<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@curaj.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Kishor Gaikwad <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@mgahv.in>, registrar <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, regtroffice
<regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nehu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar

<registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, Kanwal Mundra <registrar@cup.ac.in>, registrar

amu <registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, "S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@bhu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cus.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@tripurauniv.in>, Registrar Srinagar
<registrar@hnbgu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@andhrauniversity.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>, registrar

<registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, registrar nsut <registrar_nsut@nsktu.org>, registrar <registrar@ignou.ac.in>, Mriganka Sarma

<mssarma.ugc@nic.in>, Secretary UGC <secy.ugc@nic.in>, Ugcparliament2019 <ugcparliament2019@gmail.com>

Cc: ve <ve@efluniversity.ac.in>, ve <ve@manuu.edu.in>, vc <vc@rgu.ac.in>, vc <ve@tezu.ernet.in>, Vc <vc@cub.ac.in>,

Ve <vc@ggv.ac.in>, vc <vc@aus.ac.in>, vc <vc@uohyd.ac.in>, PU Vice Chancellor <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, vc
<ve@mgcub.ac.in>, vc <ve@du.ac.in>, ve <vc@jmi.ac.in>, VC <vc@mail.jnu.ac.in>, Ve <vc@cug.ac.in>, vc
<vc@cuh.ac.in>, vc <ve@hpcu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuj.ac.in>, Vc <vc@cukashmir.ac.in>, VC Kerala
<vicechancellor@cukerala.ac.in>, vc <vc@cuk.ac.in>, vc <ve@cujammu.ac.in>, vc <vc@ecuraj.ac.in>, vc
<vc@cutn.ac.in>, vice-chancellor <vice-chancellor@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Tirtheshwar Singh <vc@igntu.ac.in>, vc
<vc@dhsgsu.edu.in>, vemgahv <vemgahv@hindivishwa.ac.in>, vcoffice <vcoffice@manipuruniv.ac.in>, venehu
<vcnehu@nehu.ac.in>, vc <ve@mzu.edu.in>, vc <vc@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, vc <ve@cuo.ac.in>, vc

<vc@cup.edu.in>, "R . P Tiwari" <vc@cup.ac.in>, Vcamu <vcamu@amu.ac.in>, principal wc <principal.wc@amu.ac.in>,

veoffice <vcoffice@allduniv.ac.in>, ve <vc@allduniv.ac.in>, Prof Singh <vc@bbau.ac.in>, vc <vc@bhu.ac.in>, vc
<ve@cus.ac.in>, ve <ve@tripurauniv.in>, Annpurna Nautiyal <ve@hnbgu.ac.in>, vc cuap <vc.cuap@gmail.com>, ve
<vc@ctuap.ac.in>, vc <ve@csu.co.in>, vc <vc@slbsrsv.ac.in>, vice chancellor <vice_chancellor@nsktu.org>, vco

<vco@ignou.ac.in>, vc <vc@ignou.ac.in>, SUBHASH SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, Subrat Kumar Pradhan

<subrat.pradhan@gov.in>, Vishwajeet Kumar <vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>, SHREYA BHARDWAJ
<shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, Partha Kansabanik <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>

Parliamentary Matter

Most Immediate
Sir/Madam,

I am directed to forward herewith LSSQ No.170 for 11.03.2025
regarding Caste Discrimination in Educational Institutions.

2. You are requested to provide the requisite information in the
attached format by today evening (6.00 PM) i.e. 07.03.2025.

With regards,

Amarjit Singh Setia

Consultant (CU-HEFA)
Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaeci821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:182593427086359221 6&simpl=msg-f:18259342708635. ..
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Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals and projects received from the recent World Economic Forum held
at Davos in the country, State-wise:

(b) the details of employment through such investments, State and project-wise:

(c) whether the Government has relaxed any rules to attract such investments and if so, the
details thereof; and

(d) whether some State Governments have not attracted investments, if so, the details
thereof? ‘

Caste Discrimination in Educational Institutions
*170. Dr. D Ravi Kumar:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

be pteased to state:

(‘a%_'the total number of cases of caste discrimination reported in Central Universities and
Institutions of National Importance (INls) and at workplaces during Financial years 2023, 2024
and 2025, State, year and UT-wise: and

(b) the details of funds allocated by the Government during Financial Year-25 to undertake
initiatives tq_-.z_grevent caste discrimination at workplaces?

Contribution of RGSA
*171.  Shri Arun Bhartj:

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ

be pleased to state:
(a) the details of contribution of the Rashtriya Gram Swaraj Abhiyan (RGSA) in strengthening
Panchayati Raj Institutions (PRIs) in rural areas in the country during the last year particularly in

Bihar;
(b) the details of initiatives under RGSA that have supported the capacity building of elected

representatives and functionaries of Panchayats in 2024;
(c) the ways in which RGSA enhanced the governance and delivery of public services at the

grassroot level in rural areas during the last year; '
(d) the impact of the implementation of RGSA led in improving infrastructure and service

delivery in rural areas during the last year; and | |
(e) the details of progress made by the Government under RGSA in fostering the participation

of women and marginalized communities in rural governance during the last year?

Gram Panchayats

+7172. Shri Arun Govil:
Shri Lumba Ram Chaudhary:

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ

he pleased to state:
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Sub:

Ref:

Sir,

Raj Kamal Kumar
ASO, CU-I

D/o Higher Education
Ministry of Education

Dated: 06.02.2025

Submission of information related to LS Starred Q.D. No. 2994 for 10.02.2024.

Your email dated 31.01.2025

With reference to your email dated 31.01.2025 on the above-cited subject, I am furnishing herwith
the reply of Rajiv Gandhi University against Lok Sabha provisionally admitted the Un/Starred Parliament
question Dy. No.2994 to be answered on 10.02.2025 as follows:

Sl. Question Reply

No.

a) Whether it is fact that candidates belonging to | This University has given appointment to
Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes are | Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe for
deliberately not giving appointment for teaching | teaching position on the basis of their
staff in IITs, AIIMS, IIMs and other Central | perfformance before the Selection Board
Government Premier Institution of the country. Members.

b) If so, the details thereof: NA

C) The number of candidates belonging to Scheduled | The number of candidates belonging to
Castes and Scheduled Tribes have not found | Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes have
Suitable (NFS) for the posts in Teaching staff in | not found suitable (NFS) for the posts in
IITs, AIIMS, IIMs and other Central Government | Teaching Staff:

Premier Institution of the country during the last

ten years;
Sl. Years Scheduled | Scheduled
No. Castes Tribes
1. 2014-15 1 0
2: 2015-16 1 0
3. 2016-17 0 0
4. 2017-18 0 0
5. 2018-19 0 0
6. 2019-20 0 0
7. 2020-21 0 0
8. 2021-22 1 1
9. 2022-23 1 0
10. 2023-24 5 2

d) Whether the Government has made any regulation | All the appointment in teaching position is

to ensure appointment of Scheduled Castes and
Scheduled Tribes candidates, if so the details

thereof; and

made as per UGC Regulation and Reservation
are being followed as the guideline/notification
issued by the DoPT.
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The details of legal action initiated against the | NA
violators of rule for appointment of Scheduled

Castes and Scheduled Tribes in Teaching staff?

This is for your inforamton and necessary action, please.

With regards,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Notice for LS Starred Q D.No. 2994 for 10.2.2025 reg. Not found suitable for teaching
- reg. furnishing of point-wise reply

rajkamal.kumar rajkamal.kumar <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in> Fri, Jan 31, 2025 at 1:07 AM
To: AMARESH SAMANTARAYA <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, ggv registrar <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, osdadmin
<osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cub.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, registrartu
<registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>

Cc: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, SUBHASH SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, Sameer Sahoo
<sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>, TC Section <tc-moe@gov.in>, TC Section <tc-moe@nic.in>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir(s),

Please find attached herewith a Notice dated 30.01.2025 on the subject mentioned above. It is requested that requisite
inputs may kindly be submitted to TC Section of MoE at the earliest.

Regards,

Raj Kamal Kumar,
ASO, CU-l, .

D/o Higher Education,
M/o Education.

£ LSUQ Dy. No. 2994.pdf
418K
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LOK SABHA
F16- 153 2263 Ministry: EDUCATION
16~ .
: - Sitting on:10/02/2025 '
' ¢ (TF
Question Type:UNSTARRED Js { 2
pIHE

D.No : 2994
Not found suitable for teaching
Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) whether it is fact that candidates belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes are deliberately not

given appointment for teaching staff in 1ITs, AIIMS, IIMs and other Central Government Premier Institutions of

the country; _ ; T, - -

(b) if so, the details thercof;

(¢) the numbers of candidates belonging to Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes have Not Found Suitable

(NES) for the posts in teaching staff in IITs, AIIMS, 1IMs and other Central Government Premier Institutions of

the country during the last ten years; _
© (d) whether the Government has made any regulation to ensure appointment of Scheduled Castes and Scheduled

Tribes candidates, if so, the details thereof; and

(¢) the details of the legal action initiated against the violators of rule for appointment of Scheduled Castes and

Scheduled Tribes in teaching staff?
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Urgent
Parliament Question

Ministry of Education
Department of Higher Education

Technical Coordination Section
kkkkk

Subject: Notice for Lok Sabha Unstarred Question D.No. 2994 for 10.02.2025

regarding ‘Not found suitable for teaching’ —reg.

arred Question D.No. 2994 for

A copy of the Notice for Lok Sabha Unst
d in TC Section is

10.02.2025 regarding ‘Not found suitable for teaching’ receive
enclosed.

¢ All Divisional Heads in DoHE are requested to arrange 10 furnish the point-
wise inputs/ information for the aforementioned Lok Sabha Question, to TC Section
urgently and by 03.02.2025 positively for preparation of reply to the said Question.

¢
W o
e
o

(Reetika Sharma)

%\\\ a5 SSO (TC)

Intercom: 364
Date: 30.01.2025

All Directors/ DSs in DoHE

Encl: As above. CLS% \Q..V"
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. 387 to be answered on 03.02.2025

regarding Discrepancies in Hostel Allotment of Central Universities.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Jan 28, 2025 at 3:36 PM
To: BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>, Partha Kansabanik <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>
Cc: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>

Sir,

With reference to the email on the subject cited above, please find herewith the required information in respect of
Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh for kind perusal and necessary action.

y G228
g ey
AzaciTy y

Amirit Mahotsay, Je—

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

=» RGU_Lok Sabha Question Dy. No. 387.docx
14K
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Dean Students’ Welfare/Sm= a1 haTeqer
et Y fRaf=mera/Rajiv Gandhi University
TTTE=a, Freg@/Rono Hills, Doimukh

FEUTH T29—6% ¢ ¢ 23/ Arunachal Pradesh — 791 112

RGU/DSW/REG/2024-25/ fata/Date: 28" January 2025

AT H/To
The Registrar/Taa ==
ot teeTrefiaafa=m=ra/Rajiv Gandhi University

FAIfE=a, T5WE/Rono Hills, Doimukh

FEUTET T2A—92 ¢ ¢ ¢ 2/Arunachal Pradesh — 791 112

fawa@/Sub: - Information regarding hostels admission in RGU, Doimukh Arunachal Pradesh.

Ref: D.No: 387 Dated 21* January 2025

HEIA/Sir,

The Rajiv Gandhi University, Central government reservation policies and categories in
allotting hostel seat to the eligible students. The second criterion is the merits of the students
department wise on the basis of intake capacity of each department.

These quotas and allocation guidelines are designed to ensure equitable access to hostel facilities,
considering both reservation policies and the specific needs of different student groups.

(Prof. Nabam Nakha Hina)
Dean Students’ Welfare
T FATT GHTATETE
Wﬁﬁfﬁ/(?opy to:

1. FFTAT TTA/Office copy

Dean Students’ Welfare
BT FoITT AFTATET



RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Sub: Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. 387 to be answered on 03.02.2025
regarding Discrepancies in Hostel Allotment of Central Universities.

Sl. No.

Questions

Reply

(a)

Whether the Government has
notices any discrepancy in the
allotment of hostels to students in
Central Universities as several
complaints suggest that
universities are  prioritizing
students from the same state or
region thereby side-lining those
from distant locations;

No

(b)

If so, the details including steps
taken to alleviate/address such
complaints;

NA

(c)

Whether there are any norms for
allotting Hostels in Central
Universities; and

Yes

(d)

If so, the details thereof?

The Rajiv Gandhi University,
follows the Central Government
reservation policies and
categories in allotting hostel seat
to the eligible students. The
second criterion is the merits of
the students Department- wise on
the basis of intake capacity of
each Department.

These quotas and allocation
guidelines are designed to ensure
equitable access to hostel
facilities,  considering  both
reservation policies and the
specific needs of different
student groups.
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\(;V Ministry: EDUCATION

T

?«‘7 Sitting on:03/02/2025
Question Type: UNSTARRED
D.No : 387

Discrepancies in Hostel Allotment of Central Universities
Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) whether the Government has noticed any discrepancy in the allotment of hostels to students in Central
Universities, as several complaints suggest that universities are prioritizing students from the same state or
region thereby side-lining those from distant locations;

(b) if so the details including steps taken to alleviate/address such complaints;

(c) whether there are any norms for allotting Hostels in central Universities; and

(d) if so, the details thereo? ’
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

l'_o"k Sabhé USQ Dy.No.387 to be answer on

Allotment of Central Universities
4 messages

03.02.2025 regarding Discrepancies in Hostel

BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in> Thu, Jan 23, 2025 at 5:13 PM
To: UGC Secretary <secy.ugc@nic.in>, Mriganka Sarma <mssarma.ugc@nic.in>, "G.S. Chauhan" <chauhan.ugc@nic.in>, socu ugce
<socu.ugc@gmail.com>, vc <vc@efluniversity.ac.in>, vc <vc@manuu.edu.in>, vc <vc@rgu.ac.in>, vc <vc@tezu.ernet.in>, vc
<vc@cub.ac.in>, Vice Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>, vc <vc@aus.ac.in>, vc <vc@uohyd.ac.in>, Gurmeet Singh <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, vc
<ve@mgcub.ac.in>, vc <ve@du.ac.in>, vc <ve@jmi.ac.in>, VC <vc@mail jnu.ac.in>, vc <vc@cug.ac.in>, vc <ve@cuh.ac.in>, vc
<ve@hpcu.ac.in>, ve <ve@cuj.ac.in>, vc <ve@cukashmir.ac.in>, vicechancellor <vicechancellor@cukerala.ac.in>, ve <ve@cuk.ac.in>,
Ve <ve@cujammu.ac.in>, vc <ve@curaj.ac.in>, vc <ve@cutn.ac.in>, vice-chancellor <vice-chancellor@visva-bharati.ac.in>, Tirtheshwar
Singh <vc@igntu.ac.in>, ve <ve@dhsgsu.edu.in>, vemgahv <vcmgahv@hindivishwa.ac.in>, vcoffice <vcoffice@manipuruniv.ac.in>,
venehu <venehu@nehu.ac.in>, ve <ve@mzu.edu.in>, vc <vc@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, vc <ve@cuo.ac.in>, ve <vc@cup.edu.in>,
veamu <vcamu@amu.ac.in>, "R.K. Kohli" <ve@cup.ac.in>, vc <vc@allduniv.ac.in>, Prof Singh <ve@bbau.ac.in>, vc <vc@bhu.ac.in>,
ve <vc@cus.ac.in>, vc <vc@tripurauniv.ac.in>, Annpurna Nautiyal <ve@hnbgu.ac.in>, vc cuap <vc.cuap@gmail.com>, vc
<vc@ctuap.ac.in>, vc <vc@csu.co.in>, vc <ve@slbsrsv.ac.in>, vice chancellor <vice_chancellor@nsktu.org>, vc <ve@ignou.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrartu
<registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar <registrar@cub.ac.in>, ggv registrar <ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>,
UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, Dr Balasubramanian <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, osdadmin <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@jmi.ac.in>, REGISTRAR <registrar@mail.jnu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cug.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuh.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuj.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuk.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@curaj.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@visva-
bharati.ac.in>, Kishor Gaikwad <registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@mgahv.in>, registrar
<registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@nehu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar
<registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cuo.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cup.edu.in>, registrar amu
<registrar.amu@amu.ac.in>, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>, "S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@bhu.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@cus.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@tripurauniv.ac.in>, Registrar Srinagar <registrar@hnbgu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@andhrauniversity.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>, registrar <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, registrar
<Registrar@nsktu.org>, registrar <registrar@ignou.ac.in>

Cc: Partha Kansabanik <pkansabanik.ndma@nic.in>, PraveerKumarSaxena us <praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, PARVESH KUMAR
<parveshkr.edu@nic.in>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION
Sir/Madam,

Please see attachment, It is requested that necessary part-wise inputs related

to "Discrepancies in Hostel Allotment of Central Universities" for the below mentioned
parliamentary question may be provided for framing the suitable reply

Parliamentary Question Details:

» Date of Question: To be answered on 03.02.2025

* Question Reference Number: Lok Sabha Unstarred Q. Dy.No. 387

- Topic/Area of Inquiry: Discrepancies in Hostel Allotment of Central Universities

In order to meet the parliamentary timeline, | request that part-wise inputs in respect
of Central Universities, if any, on the above mentioned question may kindly be

provided by 28.01.2025 positively, under intimation to this section.

With regards

Bhagwan Sawrup
Asst. Section Officer (CU.Cdn)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1 822040068475283390&simpl=msg-:18220400684752...  1/3
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Lok Sabha provisionally admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 9095 for
16.12.2024

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Dec 10, 2024 at 12:41 PM

To: te-moe@gov.in
Cc: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>
Bce: "Section Officer Teaching Est.” <so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>, Techi Yallam <techi.yallam@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

With reference to your email dated 6th December, 2024, please find herewith the required information in respect of
RGU, Arunachal Pradesh.

T G2&
Azadi ik, i
Arnrit Mmhotsa\{ - o e

ona b o R - Bk e

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email; registrar@rgu.ac.in

2 attachments

.@ Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. 9095.pdf
103K

— Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. 9095.docx
=3 15K
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Lok Sabha Provisionally Admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 9095 for
16.12.2024 regarding shortage of teachers in Higher & Technical Education
Institutions

[ Sl. No. Question Reply

(a) Whether the Government is
aware that there is a
significant ~ shortage  of
teachers in Higher and
Technical Education Yes
Institutions  across the
country including Tamil
Nadu, if so, the details
thereof;

(b) |The current teacher-to- As of now the teacher-to-student ratio of Rajiv Gandhi
student ratio in Higher and | University is 1:25.47 (As per the academic session 2024-
Technical Education | 25)

Institutions and the manner
in which it compare to
= global standards;

(c) The details of the data on | | Name of Vacant positions
vacant teaching posts in || post GEN | SC | ST | OBC | EWS | PwD | TOTAL
central universities, IITs, || Professor | 12 | 4 |1 | 6 0 1 24
NITs, and other technical || Asso.
institutions. State-wise and | | Prof. 7 42| 8 0 z 23
Institute-wise; ;;sst. ? 3 |3 2 . ’ ¥

rof.
L Total 26 |11/ 6 [ 16 | 0 4 63

(d) The manner in which the | The shortage of teachers in higher and technical
shortage of teachers has | education institutions including Rajiv Gandhi University
affected the quality of | hampers boththe educational experience for students and
education and research in | the institutions' ability to conduct meaningful research. It
higher — and  technical | affects academic standards, teacher well-being, and the
education institutions; long-term sustainability of the institution’s educational

and research capabilities.

(e) Whether  the  teacher | Yes, the shortage of teachers has a profound impact on
shortage has impacted the | both the accreditation and rankings of higher education
accreditation or ranking of | institutions. It hampers the institution’s ability to meet the
institutions at the national | criteria for accreditation and damages its academic
or international level, if so, | standing by reducing faculty quality, research output, and
the details thereof; and student satisfaction. As a result, institutions facing teacher

shortages may see a decline in both national and
international rankings, making it harder to attract
students, faculty, and funding.

(f) Whether the Government | Yes, incentives to attract qualified professionals to
has introduced any | teaching positions are given as per the UGC regulations
incentives to attract | such as, Ph.D. increments, M.Phil. increments etc.
qualified professionals to
teaching positions in higher
and technical education
institutions, if so, the details

' thereof?
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Fwd: Lok Sabha Provisionally Admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 9095 for 16.12.2024-inputs

regarding.
1 message

Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>
To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, ve@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, ve@manuu.edu.in, registrar@manuu.edu.in, ve@rgu.ac.in,

registrar@rgu.ac.in, veeflu@gmail.com, ve@efluniversity.ac.in, registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, Vice Chancellor GGU Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>,

ggv.registrar@gmail.com, vc@tezu.ernet.in, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, ve@cusb.ac.in, registrar@cub.ac.in, "Vice Chancellor, PU"
<ve@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Prof. Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, ve@mgcub.ac.in, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in
Cc: TC Section <tc-moe@gov.in>, SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "rajkamal kumar"

<rajkamal kumar.edu@gov.in>, Sameer Sahoo <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION for 16.12.2024
Sir,
Please refer to the trailing mail read with Parliament Question attached in this emmail with the request to provide the requisite
inputs pertaining to your CU immediately to "TC Section" <tc-moe@gov.in> under intimation to this Desk.

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id;: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

To: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>

Sent: Friday, December 6, 2024 1:04:16 PM

Subject: Fwd: Lok Sabha Provisionally Admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 9095 for 16.12.2024-inputs regarding.

From: "TC Section" <tc-moe@gov.in>
To: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "Subrat Pradhan” <subrat.pradhan@gov.in>, "Partha Kansabanik"
<pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>, "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "Priyank Chaturvedi” <priyank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>,

"Veena Dunga" <veena.dunga@nic.in>, "garima 169382 chdt" <garima.169382.cbdt@nic.in>, "Varun Bhardwaj" <varun.bhardwaj@nic.in>,

"S K. Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "SHREYAMS BHARDWAJ" <shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "SMITA SRIVASTAVA"
<smita96 srivastava@gov.in>, "SUMAN DIXIT" <s dixit23@nic.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar" <vishwajeet kumar@nic.in>, "MURL| MANOHAR
SINGH" <murlims17573-cgo@nic.in>, "prachi p* <prachi.p@gov.in>, "Dr Amarpreet Duggal" <jsad-moe@gov.in>

Ce: "Madhavendra Pratap Singh" <madhavendra.singh@nic.in>

Sent: Friday, December 6, 2024 11:25:32 AM

Subject: Lok Sabha Provisionally Admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 9095 for 16.12.2024-inputs regarding.

MOST URGENT
PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed a copy of Lok Sabha provisionally Admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 9095 for 16.12.2024.
It is requested to furnish Point-wise inputs/information to this Section by Monday (9.12.2024) positively.

With regards,

H. K. Ghosh, (ASO),

Technical Coordination Section,
Deptt. of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education,

Tele: 011-23385152

wn DY NO.9095.pdf
=) 593K

https:// mai1.google.com/maillulo.’?ik=?2eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:181 7690377013846678&simpl=msg-f:18176903770138...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fri, Dec 6, 2024 at 5:00 PM
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LOK SABHA
Ministry: EDUCATION
Sitting on:16/12/2024
Question Type:UNSTARRED
D.No : 9095

Shortage of Teachers in Higher and Technical Education Institutions
Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) whether the Government is aware that there is a significant shortage of teachers in higher and technical
cducation institutions across the country including Tamil Nadu, if so, the details thereof;

(b) the current teacher-to-student ratio in Higher and Technical Education Institutions and the manner in which it
compare to global standards;

(c) the details of the data on vacant teaching posts in central universities, II'Ts, NITs, and other technical
institutions, State-wise and institution-wise;

(d) the manner in which the shortage of teachers has affected the quality of education and research in higher and
technical education institutions;

(¢) whether the teacher shortage has impacted the accreditation or ranking of institutions at the national or
international level, if so, the details thereof; and
() whether the Government has introduced any incentives to attract qualified professionals to teaching positions
in higher and technical education institutions, if so, the details thercof?

https://sansad.in/pqalls/pqalsipags



12/9/24, 5:00 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Reply of Lok Sabha Provisionally Admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 8922 for 16.12.2024

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reply of Lok Sabha Provisionally Admitted Unstarred Questidn Dy. No. 8922 for
16.12.2024

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Mon, Dec 9, 2024 at 5:00 PM
To: tc-moe@gov.in
Cc: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>
Bee: "Section Officer Teaching Est." <so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>, Techi Yallam <techi.yallam@rgu.ac.in>
Sir,

With reference to your email dated 6th December, 2024 on the subject mentioned above, the information in respect of
Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh is attached herewith (both word and pdf format).

This is for your perusal and necessary action.

G2@

Fime=

s o Azadiy, = W 0%
o - MdrMafWE@_ i r——
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

2 attachments

@ Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. 8922.docx
15K

.@ Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Dy. No. 8922.pdf
72K

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r575045120542536074 1&simpl=msg-a:r-76617504577.... 171




RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Lok Sabha Provisionally Admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 8922 for 16.12.2024
faculty recruitment for PwD-General Category as per RPwD Act 2016:

Sl. Question Reply
No.
(@) | Whether any IITs, IISc, | Yes.
[ISERs, IIMs, NITs, IIESTs, | | Year | Posts No. of No. of No. of Remarks
ISI, IIITs, or other post application | selected
Government funded advertised | received candidates
institutions have conducted | | 2016 | Professor - - -
recruitment for  Assistant Asso. Prof. - = -
Professors, Associate Asst. Prof. 3 8 2 Not selected
Professors and Professors for due to non-
Persons with  Disabilities availability of
(PwD)-General categories as suitable
per the Right of Person with candidates
Dlsablllty (RPWD) Act, 2016, 2017 Professor - & -
and if so, the details of the Asso. Prof. 1 5 -
applications received and Asst. Prof. 1 ) " Backlog
selected candidates; vacancy of
previous
advt.
2019 | Professor - - -

Asso. Prof. 1 5 1 Not selected
due to non-
availability of
suitable
candidates

Asst. Prof. 2 12 1 One post is
backlog
vacancy of
previous
advt.(since
2016)

2022 | Professor 1 - -

Asso. Prof. il - -

Asst. Prof. 1 6 - Not selected
due to non-
availability of
suitable
candidates

2023 | Professor 1 1 - Not selected

Asso. Prof. 1 - - due to non-

Asst. Prof. 1 10 - availability of
applicant and
suitable
candidates

2024 | Professor 1 - - Recruitment

Asso. Prof. 1 - - is under

Asst. Prof. 1 13 - process




*(b)

Whether any results under
PwD-General have been
undeclared for over a year, is
so, the expected date of
declaring results and the
reasons for the delay;

No

(©

Whether institutions have
submitted roster-wise faculty
vacancies under the disability
category to the Government;

Yes

(d)

The Institutions which
followed the Government
specified qualifications and
provided equal opportunity to
PwD candidates;

Yes, Rajiv Gandhi University followed the Government specified
qualifications and provided equal opportunity to PwD candidates.

(e)

Whether the Government has
taken any action to ensure
opportunities for PwD
candidates  without  age
discrimination?

Yes




125124, 416 PM - - Digital Sansad - o
< | PTs [C0QT bWy Uploaded on: 05 Dec2024.1.2.07.43
LOK SABHA

; Js(Te)
Ministry: EDUCATION

Sitting on:16/12/2024
Question Type:UNSTARRED

D.No : 8922
Faculty Recruitment for PwD-General Category as per RPwD Act 2016
Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) Whether any 1ITs, IISc, IISERs, [IMs, NITs, IIESTs, IS, IlITs, or other Government funded institutions have
conducted recruitment for Assistant Professors, Associate Professors, and Professors for Persons with
Disabilities (PwD)-General categories as per the Right of Person with Disability(RPwD) Act, 2016, and if so, the
details of the applications received and selected candidates; o B
(b) whether any results under PwD-General have been undeclared for over a year, if so, the expected date of
declaring results and the reasons for the delay; f A"

() whether institutions have submitted roster-wise faculty vacancies under the disability category to the
Government; /7o m{ : s
(d) the institutions which followed the Government specified qualifications and provide equal opportunity to
PwD candidates; o
(¢) whether the Government has taken any action to ensure equal opportunities for PwD candidates without age
discrimination? /° Y ) - '

h:t;;ﬁ-:ffsansad.s‘nfg’ggl'sfmalsfpaqs 11



12/6/24, 5:17 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Lok Sabha provisionally Admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 8922 for 16.12.2024-for inpu...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in$
L4

chwi-:hlr_ok S.';lbha provisionally Admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 8922 for 16.12.2024-for

inputs regarding.
1 message

Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in> Fri, Dec 6, 2024 at 4:58 PM
To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, vc@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, ve@manuu.edu.in, registrar@manuu.edu.in,
vc@rgu.ac.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in, veeflu@gmail.com, ve@efluniversity.ac.in, registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, Vice Chancellor GGU
Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, vc@tezu.ernet.in, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, ve@cusb.ac.in, registrar@cub.ac.in,
"ice Chancellor, PU" <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Prof. Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, ve@mgcub.ac.in,
osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in

Cc: TC Section <tc-moe@gov.in>, SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar"

<rajkamal kumar.edu@gov.in>, Sameer Sahoo <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION for 16.12.2024
Sir,
Please refer to the trailing mail read with Parliament Question attached in this emmail with the request to provide the requisite inputs
pertaining to your CU immediately to "TC Section” <tc-moe@gov.in> under intimationn o this Desk.

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

To: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>

Sent: Friday, December 6, 2024 1:02:51 PM

Subject: Fwd: Lok Sabha provisionally Admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 8922 for 16.12.2024-for inputs regarding.

From: "TC Section" <tc-moe@gov.in>

To: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "Subrat Pradhan” <subrat.pradhan@gov.in>, "Partha
Kansabanik" <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>, "PRASHANT AGARWAL" <prashant.ag@gov.in>, "Priyank Chaturvedi"
<priyank.chaturvedi81@gov.in>, "Veena Dunga" <veena.dunga@nic.in>, "garima 169382 chdt" <garima.169382.chdt@nic.in>,
"Varun Bhardwaj" <varun.bhardwaj@nic.in>, "S.K. Biswas" <sunilkumar.biswas29@gov.in>, "SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ"
<shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "SMITA SRIVASTAVA" <smita96.srivastava@gov.in>, "SUMAN DIXIT" <s.dixit23@nic.in>,
"Vishwajeet Kumar" <vishwajeet kumar@nic.in>, "MURLI MANOHAR SINGH" <murlims17573-cgo@nic.in>, "prachip cag”
<prachip.cag@nic.in>, "Dr Amarpreet Duggal" <jsad-moe@gov.in>

Cc: "Madhavendra Pratap Singh" <madhavendra.singh@nic.in>

Sent: Friday, December 6, 2024 11:16:34 AM

Subject: Lok Sabha provisionally Admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 8922 for 16.12.2024-for inputs regarding.

MOST URGENT
PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed a copy of Lok Sabha provisionally Admitted Unstarred Question Dy. No. 8922 for 16.12.2024.
It is requested to furnish Point-wise inputs/information to this Section by Monday (9.12.2024) positively.

With regards,

H. K. Ghosh, (ASO),

Technical Coordination Section,
Deptt. of Higher Education,
Ministry of Education,

Tele: 011-23385152

.@ DYno.8922.pdf
554K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:181 7690238949702416&simpl=msg-f:18176902389497 ... 1M



12/3/24, 4:27 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. No. 2250 for 09.12.2024 regarding Executive Council in Central. ..

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. No. 2250 for 09.12.2024 regarding Exec*.!iive.

Council in Central Universities
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Dec 3, 2024 at 4:27 PM
To: BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>
Cc: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@pnic.in>

Sir,

Information in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh is attached herewith (in MS-word and POF).

T G2@
i At Mahotsay
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112
INDIA
Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

2 attachments

@ Lok Sabha USQ No. 2250 to be answered on 9.12.2024.docx
13K

.@ Lok Sabha USQ No. 2250 to be answered on 9.12.2024.pdf
277K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/7ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-3120030384664150730&simpl=msg-a:r-297 16858116... 1/1



RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. No. 2250 for 09.12.2024 regarding Executive
Coundil in Central Universities:

Sl. No.

(@)

Question Reply |
The number of Central Universities in the country in which NIL \
the executive councils have not been constituted so far: -

(b)

T (©

The criteria being followed in procurement of resources ‘ |
and execution of development work as well as the N/
selection of teaching and non-teaching staff members in e \
these Central Universities; ]

Whether the Executive Council has not been constituted \
in Kashi Hindu Vishwavidhyalaya situated in Varanasi
District in Uttar Pradesh during the last three years and
the current year, if so, the details thereof;

NA

(d)

Whether the Government proposed to investigate the |
unilateral decisions taken by the Vice Chancellor in regard

to the orders issued, appointments made, development | NA
work executed and procurement of medical and
educational equipments etc during the said period; and

(e)

The details of action taken/being taken by the
Government on the felling of sandal trees in Kashi Hindu NA
Vishwavidhyalaya? !




12/3/24, 3:45 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Lok Sabha USQ No.2250 to be answer on 9.12.2024 regarding Executive Councils in Cent...

Fwd Lok Sabha USQ No.2250 to be answer on 9.12.2024 regarding Executive

Councils in Central Universities
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in> Tue, Dec 3, 2024 at 3:38 PM

To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, ve@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, ve@manuu.edu.in,
registrar@manuu.edu.in, ve@rgu.ac.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in, veeflu@gmail.com, ve@efluniversity.ac.in,

registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, Vice Chancellor GGU Bilaspur <ve@ggu.ac.in>, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, ve@tezu.ernet.in,

registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, ve@cusb.ac.in, registrar@cub.ac.in, "Vice Chancellor, PU" <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, vc@mgcub.ac.in, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in

Cc: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar" <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>,
BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>

PARMIAMENT QUESTION
Sir,
Please refer to the trailing mail read with Parliament Question No. 2250 attached in this email, with the request to
provide the requisite inputs, if any, pertaining to your CU immediately to BHAGWAN SAWRUP"

<bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in> under intimation to this Desk.

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "BHAGWAN SAWRUP" <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>

To: "Secretary UGC" <secy.ugc@nic.in>, ugcparliament2019@gmail.com, "Mriganka Sekhar Sarma"
<mssarma.ugc@nic.in>, "socu ugc" <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>, "Rajesh Kumar"
<rajesh.kr73@nic.in>, "JENNIFER TIRKEY ASSTT" <tirkey.jennifer77@nic.in>, "D K Himanshu Under Secretary to
GOI" <dk.himanshu@nic.in>, "Ravi Shanker" <ravi.shanker76@nic.in>

Cc: "Partha Kansabanik" <pkansabanik.ndma@nic.in>, "PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR"
<parveshkr.edu@nic.in>, "PraveerKumarSaxena US" <praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Tuesday, December 3, 2024 3:09:04 PM

Subject: Lok Sabha USQ No0.2250 to be answer on 9.12.2024 regarding Executive Councils in Central Universities

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir/Madam,

Please see attachment, It is requested that necessary part-wise inputs related
to "Executive Councils in Central Universities" for the below mentioned
parliamentary question may be provided for framing the suitable reply

Parliamentary Question Details:

« Date of Question: To be answered on 09.12.2024
« Question Reference Number: Lok Sabha Starred Q. No. 2250

. Topic/Area of Inquiry: Executive Councils in Central Universities

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1817413794831987607 &simpl=msg-1: 18174 127948319...

1/2




12/3/24, 3:45 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Lok Sabha USQ No.2250 to be answer on 9.12.2024 regarding Execulive Councils in Cent...

In order to meet the parliamentary timeline, | request that part wise inputs -
on the above mentioned question may kindly be provided today positively

¥

With regards

Bhagwan Sawrup

Asst. Section Officer (CU.Cdn)
CU Bureau

Ministry of Education

Mobile N0.9958216146

.‘i-l Lok Sabha PQ 2250 for 09.12.2024 regarding Executive councils in Central Universities.pdf
— 147K

https:/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 181741 3794831987607 &simpl=msg-f:18174137948319...  2/2



65

success; and
(e) the details of specific concerns did India raise about the shifting of goalposts and the

failure of developed countries to meet their climate action commitments, including the provision of
financial support for developing countries?

Executive Councils in Central Universities
+2250. Shri Virendra Singh:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION
forerr w1

be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Central Universities in the country in which the executive councils have not

been constituted so far;
(b) the criteria being followed in procurement of resources and execution of development work

as well as the selection of teaching and non-teaching staff members in these Central Universities;
(c) whether the executive council has not been constituted in Kashi Hindu Vishwavidnyalaya
situated in Varanasi district in Uttar Pradesh during the last three years and the current year, if

so, the details thereof,

(d) whether the Government proposes to investigate the unilateral decisions taken by tic vice-
chancellor in regard to the orders issued, appointments made, development work executed and
procurement of medical and educational equipments etc during the said period; and

(e) the details of action taken/being taken by the Government on the felling of sandal '~ <5 in

Kashi Hindu Vishwavidhyalaya?

Performance Review of Banks Employees

2251. Shri Subbarayan K:
Com. Selvaraj V:

Will the Minister of FINANCE
[ERREL
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government has directed the nationalized banks o conduct
performance review of their employees and officers and prematurely retire those who arc ‘ound

to be below the norms;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) the criteria fixed to decide the performance of the officers and employees; and

(d) whether adequate measures are not existed to address the issue of under performance of
employees in the bipartite settlements?

De-Registering of Defunct and Inactive Companies
2252.  Shri Madhavaneni Raghunandan Rao:

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS

be pleased to state:
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RGU_Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. No. 2878 for 03.12

Discrimination in the country
1 message

.2024 regarding

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>
Ce: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

3ir,

Please find herewith the required information in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh for your
information and necessary action.

" c2e
Azadiy,
i AmntMahotsay i e o o < BT
Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

a RGU_Lok Sabha starred Question No. 2878.pd
— 670K

https://mail.google.com/ maillu/0/?ik=72eaeci821&view=pt&search =all&permthid=thread-a:r2065794007891 632691&simpl=msg-a:r139393033760...
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. No. 2878 for 03.12.2024 regarding Discrimination in
the country

Sl. No. Question Reply
(a) Whether it is fact that discrimination No
against SCs/STs have increased in the
country since last ten years particularly in
Central Universities and Public Sectors

Units and IITs/AIIMs.

(b) If yes, details thereon and reasons NA
therefor;
(©) Details about the number of cases found NA

in Central Universities, IITs/AIIMs and
other Public Sector Units; and

(d) Measures taken by the Government to | To prevent discrimination at
prevent discrimination at Central Offices | the Central Offices and
and Central Universities? Central Universities; Rajiv
Gandhi  University  has
constituted a student
grievance committee for
Discrimination / Harassment
Matters. (copy attached).




RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH
No. RGU/AC-2191/Students-Griev.Cell/20 Dated: 20.09.2024

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance to the letter vide D.O. No. 63-11/2014 (CU), dated 20" August, 2024 (copy attached) and
the University Grants Commission (Redressal of Grievances of Students) Regulations, 2023 No. F.1-13/2022 (CPP-
I1), dated 11*" April 2023 (copy attached) a Student Grievance Committee for Discrimination/Harassment
Matters is hereby constituted with the following members from the date of issue of this notification:

1. | Prof. Vandana Upadhaya, Dept. of Economics Chairperson
2. | Prof, Nandini C. Singh, Dept. of Geography Member

3. | Prof. Boa Reena (Tok), Dept. of Education Member

4, | Dr. Dharmeshwari Lourembam, Dept. of Psychology Member

5. | Dr. Rajeev Ranjan Prasad, Dept. of Hindi Member

5. | A student representative with higher academic grade from Dept. of Social Work Special Invitee
6. | A women member with higher academic grade from the Dept. of Anthropology Special Invitee
7. | A representative from SC/ST/OBC with higher academic grade from Dept. of English Special Invitee

The term of the chairperson and members shall be for a period of two years. However, the term of special
invitees shall be for a period of one year.

The committee shall lock into the grievances involving the following:

1. | Complaints of alleged discrimination of students from the Scheduled Castes (SC), the Scheduled Tribes
(ST), Other Backward Classes (OBC), Women, Minorities or persons with disabilities category.

2, | Harassment or victimization of student(s), other than cases of harassment, which are to be proceeded
against under the penal provisions of any law for the time being in force.

3. | To be considered as intimated by the UGC/MoE in time to time, in this regard.

This is issued with the approval of the Vice Chancellor.

This supersedes the earlier Notification of even number dated 18" May 2023.
Sd/-
Registrar
_ y 2%
No. RGU/AC-2191/Students-Griev.Cell/20 / gfg;; .‘/~ PatBtl v ciniins September 2024

Copy to:
PS to Vice Chancellor for information.
All Deans of Faculties for information,
PS to Registrar / FO / CoE for information.
All HoDs/Directors for information and wide circulation.
Chairperson / Members for information.
DSW / Chief Warden / Warden / Dy. Warden for information and wide circulation.
All Special Invitees for information and necessary action.
Joint Director (CC) for information requested to upload the same in the university website.
Joint Registrar (Aca & Conf) for information.
. Office copy.

B0 RNO AW

o

Joint Registrar (Academic)



11/26/24, 4:52 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy No. 2878 for 03.12.2024 regarding Discrimination in the ¢...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy No. 2878 for 03.12.2024 regarding Discrimination in
the country
1 message

Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in> Tue, Nov 26, 2024 at 4:37 PM
To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, ve@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, ve@manuu.edu.in, registrar@manuu.edu.in,
ve@rgu.ac.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in, veeflu@gmail.com, ve@efluniversity.ac.in, registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, Vice Chancellor GGU
Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, vc@tezu.ernet.in, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, ve@cusb.ac.in, registrar@cub.ac.in,
"Vice Chancellor, PU" <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Prof. Rajneesh Bhutani” <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, ve@mgcub.ac.in,
osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in

Cc: BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar” <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>, Sameer Sahoo
<sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>, SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

PARLIAMENT QUETION for answer on 03.12.2024
Sir,
Please refer to the trailing mail and Parliament Question attached in this email, with the request to provide the requisite inputs
pertaining to your CU immediately to "BHAGWAN SAWRUP" <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in> under intimation to
this Desk.

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

To: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>

Cc: "rajkamal.kumar" <rajkamal kumar.edu@gov.in>, "Sameer Sahoo" <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>

Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2024 4:09:30 PM

Subject: Fwd: Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy No. 2878 for 03.12.2024 regarding Discrimination in the country

From: "BHAGWAN SAWRUP" <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>
To: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "Subrat Pradhan" <subrat.pradhan@gov.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar"
<vishwajeet kumar@nic.in>, "SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ" <shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>

Cc: "Partha Kansabanik" <pkansabanik. ndma@nic.in>, "PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR" <parveshkr.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2024 3:52:28 PM

Subject: Fwd: Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy No. 2878 for 03.12.2024 regarding Discrimination in the country

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir/Madam,

Please see attachment, It is requested that necessary inputs related to "Discrimination in
the country” for the below mentioned parliamentary question may be provided for framing
the suitable reply

Parliamentary Question Details:

« Date of Question: To be answered on 03.12.2024

+ Question Reference Number: Lok Saba Starred/Unstarred Q. Diary No. 2878

- Topic/Area of Inquiry: Discrimination in the country’

In order to meet the parliamentary timeline, | request that part wise inputs on the
above mentioned question may kindly be provided to this section

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:181678306968746921 8&simpl=msg-f:18167830696874... 1/2



11/26/24, 4:53 PM

by 28.11.2024 positively.
With regards

Bhagwan Sawrup

Asst. Section Officer (CU.Cdn)
CU Bureau

Ministry of Education

Mobile N0.9958216146

============ Forwarded message ============

From: BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>

To: "UGC Secretary"<secy.ugc@nic.in>, "ugcparliament2019"<ugcparliament2019@gmail.com>, "Mriganka Sarma"
<mssarma.ugc@nic.in>, "PRASHANT AGARWAL "<prashant.ag@gov.in>, "Nilesh Srivastava"<nilesh.chandra@gov.in>,
"PRIYANKA RASTOGI"<so-chs5-mohfw@gov.in>

Cc: "Partha Kansabanik"<pkansabanik.ndma@nic.in>, "PraveerKumarSaxena US"<praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, "PARVESH
KUMAR"<parveshkr.edu@nic.in>

Date: Tue, 26 Nov 2024 12:01:52 +0530

Subject: Fwd: Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy No. 2878 for 03.12.2024 regarding Discrimination in the country
============ Forwarded message ============

PARLIAMENT QUESTION
Sir/Madam,

Please see attachment, It is requested that necessary inputs related to "Discrimination in

the country" for the below mentioned parliamentary question may be provided for framing
the suitable reply

Parliamentary Question Details:

« Date of Question: To be answered on 03.12.2024

» Question Reference Number: Lok Sabha Starred Q. Diary No. 2878

« Topic/Area of Inquiry: Discrimination in the country’'

In order to meet the parliamentary timeline, | request that part wise inputs on the
above mentioned question may kindly be provided to this section
by 28.11.2024 positively.

With regards

Bhagwan Sawrup

Asst. Section Officer (CU.Cdn)
CU Bureau

Ministry of Education

Mobile N0.9958216146

"3 Lok Sabha Starred Question 2878 for 03.12.2024 regarding Discrimination in the country.pdf
629K

https://mail. google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:181678306968746921 8&simpl=msg-f:18167830696874...
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w Uploaded on: 20 Nov 2024 11:55:20
[LOK SABHA
Ministry: SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
Sitting on:03/12/2024
Question Type:STARRED

D.No: 2878

Discrimination in the country
Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(a) whether it is fact that discrimination against SCs/STs have increased in the country since last ten years
particularly in Central Universities and Public Sectors Units and 1TTs/ATIMS;

(b) i yes, details thereon and reasons therefor;

(¢) Details about the number of cases found in Central Universities, HTs/ATIMS and other Public Sector
Units; and

{(d) Measures taken by the Government to prevent discrimination at Central Offices and Central Universities?



2]

e

6.

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION -
(SHIKSHA MANTRALAYA) ! '

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY?
(SCHOOL SHIKSHA AUR SAKSHARTA VIBHAG)

Elementary Lducation.,

Basic Education.

Bal Bhavan, Children's Muscum.

Social Education and adult education.

Audio Visual Education with reference to entries in this list.

Books (other than the books with which the Ministry of Information and Broadcasting is
concerned) and Book Development (excluding stationery paper and news print industries with
which the Ministry of Commerce and Industry is concerned) with respect Lo the items in the list.

Educational Research with respect to items in the list,

Publications, information and statistics with reference to the items in the list.
Tcachers training with reference to the items in the list.

National Council for Teacher Education.

Charities and Charitable Institutions. Charities and Religious Endowments pertaining to
subjects dealt within this Department.

Secondary Education and Vocational Guidance.

National Council for L:iducational Research and Training.

' Name of the Ministry modified vide amendment series no. 356 dated 14.08.2020.
* Modified vide Amendment series no. 243 dated 15.10.1999, 254 dated 07.03.2001 and 287 dated 12.07.2006

Page 108 of 199



11/26/24, 5:59 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Inputs for answer and note for pad for the Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. No. 2200 on 02.12....

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Inputs for answer and note for pad for the Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. No.
2200 on 02.12.2024 regarding Japanese Language Training for youth-regarding.

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Nov 26, 2024 at 5:36 PM
To: Partha Kansabanik <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>, BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>
Cc: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>

Sir,

Inputs on the above mentioned parliament question is attached herewith in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University,
Arunachal Pradesh for perusal and necessary action.

Sub:  Inputs for answer and note for pad for the Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. No.
2200 on 02.12.2024 regarding Japanese Language Training for youth-regarding.

Sl. No. Question Reply
(a) Whether the Government is mulling the No
inclusion of Japanese Language training for
youth as part of a multi-pronged skill
development effort to generate employment
opportunities and if so, the details thereof

including the present status;

(b) Whether citing a substantial shortage of NA
workers in Japan’s rapidly growing economy,
the Government is planning to have
extensive training on the Japanese Language
for skilled people; and

(©) If so, the details thereof along with the steps NA
being taken in this regard including the
results yielded till now?

..o

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Maobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[@ RGU_Lok Sabha starred question Dr. No. 2200 for 02.12.2024.docx
13K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaeci821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-61713302641 66727546&simpl=msg-a:r10012914170... 11



11/26/24, 4:56 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Request to share inputs for answer and Note for pad for the Lok Sabha Starred Question ...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: Request to share inputs for answer and Note for pad for the Lok Sabha
Starred Question Dy. no. 2200 on 02.12.2024 regarding Japanese Language

Training for youth- reg.
1 message

Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@pnic.in> Tue, Nov 26, 2024 at 4:40 PM
To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, vc@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, vc@manuu.edu.in,
registrar@manuu.edu.in, ve@rgu.ac.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in, veeflu@gmail.com, ve@efluniversity.ac.in,
registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, Vice Chancellor GGU Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, vc@tezu.ernet.in,
registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, ve@cusb.ac.in, registrar@cub.ac.in, "Vice Chancellor, PU" <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, ve@mgcub.ac.in, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in

Cc: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar” <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>,
Sameer Sahoo <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>, BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>, Partha Kansabanik
<pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>

Sir,

Please refer to the trailing mail and Parliament Question attached in this email, with the request to provide
the requisite inputs pertaining to your CU immediately to "Partha Kansabanik"
<pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in> and "BHAGWAN SAWRUP" <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>
under intimation to this Desk.

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

To: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>

Cc: "rajkamal kumar" <rajkamal kumar.edu@gov.in>, "Sameer Sahoo" <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>

Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2024 4:10:40 PM

Subject: Fwd: Request to share inputs for answer and Note for pad for the Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. no. 2200
on 02.12.2024 regarding Japanese Language Training for youth- reg.

|
i
PARLIAMENT QUETION for answer on 03.12.2024
1
\
\
\

From: "Partha Kansabanik" <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>

To: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "SUMAN DIXIT" <s.dixit23@nic.in>, "PARVESH
KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR" <parveshkr.edu@gov.in>, "BHAGWAN SAWRUP" <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>,
"INDRAMANI KUMARI" <indramanikumari.edu@nic.in>

Sent: Tuesday, November 26, 2024 4:09:03 PM

Subject: Fwd: Request to share inputs for answer and Note for pad for the Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. no. 2200
on 02.12.2024 regarding Japanese Language Training for youth- reg.

============ Forwarded message ============

From: BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>

To: "UGC Secretary"<secy.ugc@nic.in>, "ugcparliament2019"<ugcparliament2019@gmail.com>, "Mriganka
Sarma"<mssarma.ugc@nic.in>, "socu ugc"<socu.ugc@gmail.com>

Cc: "Partha Kansabanik"<pkansabanik.ndma@nic.in>, "PARVESH KUMAR"<parveshkr.edu@nic.in>

Date: Mon, 25 Nov 2024 17:16:51 +0530

Subject: Fwd: Request to share inputs for answer and Note for pad for the Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. no.

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f: 1816783192643164106&simpl=msg-f:18167831926431 ... 1/4



11/26/24, 4:55 PM

2200 on 02.12.2024 regarding Japanese Language Training for youth- reg.
============ Forwarded message ============

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir/Madam,

Please see attachment, It is requested that necessary inputs related to "Japanese
Language Training_for youth" for the below mentioned parliamentary question
may be provided for framing the suitable reply

Parliamentary Question Details:

« Date of Question: To be answered on 02.12.2024

» Question Reference Number: Rajya Sabha Starred/Unstarred Q. Dy. no.
2200

- Topic/Area of Inquiry: Japanese Language Training for youth'

In order to meet the parliamentary timeline, | request that part wise inputs
on the above mentioned question may kindly be provided directly to email

With regards

Bhagwan Sawrup

Asst. Section Officer (CU.Cdn)
CU Bureau

Ministry of Education

Mobile N0.9958216146

============ Forwarded message R e e

From: Partha Kansabanik <pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>

To: "PraveerKumarSaxena US"<praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, "PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR"
<parveshkr.edu@gov.in>, "BHAGWAN SAWRUP"<bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>

Date: Mon, 25 Nov 2024 16:11:53 +0530

Subject: Fwd: Request to share inputs for answer and Note for pad for the Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. no.
2200 on Japanese Language Training for youth- reg.

============ Forwarded message ============

============ Forwarded message ============

From: Sunil Barnwal <ashe-mhrd@gov.in>

To: "Partha Kansabanik"<pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>

Date: Mon, 25 Nov 2024 14:06:32 +0530

Subject: Fwd: Request to share inputs for answer and Note for pad for the Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. no.
2200 on Japanese Language Training for youth- reg.

============ Forwarded message ============

https://mail. google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:18167831926431641 06&simpl=msg-f:18167831926431...
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11/26/24, 4:56 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Request to share inputs for answer and Note for pad for the Lok Sabha Starred Question ...

=== == Forwarded message e}

From: Kuldeep Singh <cdn.edu@nic.in>

To: "Sunil Barnwal"<ashe-mhrd@gov.in>, "Syed Rizwi"<syed.rizwi@gov.in>, "Mrutyunjay Behera"
<mrutyunjay.b@nic.in>, "Purnendu Banerjee"<pk.banerjee@nic.in>, "Saumya Gupta"<saumya.gupta@ias.nic.in>,
"Govind Jaiswal"<govind jaiswal@ias.nic.in>, "Manmohan Kaur"<manmohan.icoas@nic.in>, "Navanita Gogoi"
<navanita.gogoi@nic.in>, "JS FA"<jsfa-moe@gov.in>

Cc: "avnig87"<avni.g87@gov.in>, "Partha Kansabanik"<pkansabanik@ndma.gov.in>, "Sandeep Jain"
<sandeepjain.edu@nic.in>, "DEVENDRA SHARMA"<devendra.kumarsharma@nic.in>, "RAJEEVBAHREE US"
<rajeev.bahree@pnic.in>

Date: Mon, 25 Nov 2024 13:58:32 +0530

Subject: Request to share inputs for answer and Note for pad for the Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. no. 2200 on

Japanese Language Training for youth- reg.
============ Forwarded message ============

Parliament Question
Most Immediate

Dear sir/madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. no. 2200 to be
answered on 02.12.2024 on the Japanese Language Training for youth.

2.1t is requested to share inputs with MSDE for preparation of the answer and Note for pad
for the said PQ on urgent basis.

Shri Chander Hans Rathor/d+< 84 SR
Under Secretary to Govt. of India/HRd GRPHR o a3 i

International Cooperation Division/ m@q &g UHTT

Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship/a%-‘[l'c_"[ faem SiR Safirdr dame
3rd Floor, Kaushal Bhawan/ G193} fﬂ%l—ﬂ, DI HdH,

New Moti Bagh, New Delhi-110023/ = A &7, 78 faeeit-110023

Tel:- 011-26773024

M- 8178188827

Regards,

CDN Section

D/o Higher Education
M/o Education

Ofo Additional Secretary (Education)
Department of Higher Education
Ministry of Education

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:18167831926431 64106&simpl=msg-f:18167831926431...
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11/26/24, 4:54 PM Lok Sabha Starred Question Dy. no. 2200.jpeg

LOK SABHA
Ministry: SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
Sitting on:02/12/2024
Question Type:STARRED

D.No : 2200 (Revised 1)

Japanese language training for youth
Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP

(a) whether the Government is mulling the inclusion of Japanese language training for youth as part of a
multi-pronged skill development effort to generate employment opportunities and if so, the details thereof
including the present status;

(b) whether citing a substantial shortage of workers in Japan’s rapidly growing economy, the Government is
planning to have extensive training on the Japanese language for skilled people; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the steps being taken in this regard including the results yielded till
now?

https://mail. google.com/mail/u/0/?tab=rm&ogbl#inbox/FMfcgzQXKNJInGjhcCdvJnvxJWdccgxWS ?projector=1 &messagePartld=0.1
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11/20/24, 12:00 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - RGU_Provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy No. 332

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

RGU_Provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy No. 332

1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>
To: parveshkr.edu@gov.in
Cc: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@pnic.in>

Sir,

Reply attached in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University for kind perusal and necessary action.

F i’ \
\Z 2
ooy

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

2 attachments

@ RGU_Lok Sabha Starred & Unstarred Question Dy No. 332.docx

18K
43 RGU_Lok Sabha Starred & Unstarred Question Dy No. 332.pdf
e 472K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r4 747652724347 181782&simpl=msg-a:r230690122244....
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Information on provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred/ Unstarred
Question Dy. No. 332.

Sl. No.

Question

Reply

(a)

Whether the Government is
aware that sports facilities are
inadequate in the campus of
Central Universities;

The Government is aware that sports
facilities in many Central Universities,
including Rajiv Gandhi University (RGU),
are inadequate. RGU, despite being one
of the oldest universities in the North-
Eastern region, lacks essential sports
infrastructure. Multiple proposals have
been submitted to the University Grants
Commission  (UGC) for  funding
infrastructure development, but the
expected results have not materialized.

(b)

Whether the Government has
any plans or schemes to ensure
that the sports needs of students
in Central Universities are met
effectively, if not, the reason
therefor;

To address the sports needs of students
in Central Universities, the Government,
through various schemes and initiatives,
aims to improve sports infrastructure and
opportunities. Notable schemes include:
1. Khelo India Scheme (Ministry of
Youth Affairs and Sports):
Focuses on creating a vibrant

sports culture and infrastructure
development at the grassroots

level.
2. Sports Authority of India (SAI) -
Infrastructure Development

Scheme: Provides funding and
technical expertise for creating
modern sports facilities.

3. National Sports Federations
(NSFs) and Indian Olympic
Association (IOA): Support talent
identification and facility
enhancement.

4, State Government Initiatives:
Collaborative efforts with State
Governments for regional
infrastructure development.

5. CSR Initiatives and PPP Models:
Encouraging  corporate  and
private sector investment in
sports facilities.

6. Specialized Funds:

o National Sports
Development Fund (NSDF)

o Sports Infrastructure Fund
(SIF)

Pagelof2




o Rashtriya Khel Protsahan
Puruskar (RKPP)
o Ministry of AYUSH for yoga
and wellness centers.
Despite these initiatives, RGU and other
Central Universities still face challenges
in achieving comprehensive sports
infrastructure development due to delays
in fund allocation, lack of targeted
programs, and regional accessibility
issues.

()

Whether there are any ongoing
or upcoming projects aimed at
addressing these infrastructure
needs, particularly many
complaints regarding  the
shortage of sports facilities in
some institutions, such as
Central University of Kerala
State; and

Specific to ongoing projects, complaints
regarding infrastructure inadequacies
have been noted in institutions like the
Central University of Kerala and RGU. In
Arunachal Pradesh, a new Student
Activity Center, under construction by
the Urban Department for the past six
years, has yet to be handed over to RGU,
further delaying the resolution of
infrastructure gaps.

(d)

If so, the details thereof?

To address these challenges effectively,
there is a critical need for dedicated
infrastructure development at RGU,
including:

1. A multi-purpose stadium for
athletics and other outdoor
sports.

2. Indoor sports complexes for
volleyball, basketball, badminton,
and table tennis.

3. A synthetic athletic track and an
Olympic-standard swimming pool.

4. Facilities for hockey and cricket,
including stadiums.

5. Modernizing existing
infrastructure for inclusive sports
participation.

Therefore, immediate attention to fund
allocation and project execution is
essential to meet the growing sports
demands of students in Central
Universities like RGU. A coordinated
effort involving UGC, Ministry of
Education, State Governments, and
private entities is vital to bridge these

gaps.

Page 2 of 2




11/19/24, 6:38 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy No 332

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: Provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy No 332

3 messages
Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in> Tue, Nov 19, 2024 at 2:47 PM
To: ve@uohyd.ac.in, registrar@uohyd.ac.in, ve@aus.ac.in, registrar@aus.ac.in, ve@manuu.edu.in,
registrar@manuu.edu.in, ve@rgu.ac.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in, veeflu@gmail.com, ve@efluniversity.ac.in,
registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, Vice Chancellor GGU Bilaspur <vc@ggu.ac.in>, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, vc@tezu.ernet.in,
registrartu@tezu.ernet.in, vc@cusb.ac.in, registrar@cub.ac.in, "Vice Chancellor, PU" <vc@pondiuni.edu.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, ve@mgcub.ac.in, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in

Cc: SUBHASH CHAND SHARU <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar" <rajkamal. kumar.edu@gov.in>,
Sameer Sahoo <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>, PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR <parveshkr.edu@gov.in>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION
Sir/Madam,

Please refer to the trailing mail read with PArliament Question attached in this email, with the request to provide
the requisite inputs pertaining to your CU, immediately to "PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR"
<parveshkr.edu@gov.in> under intimation to this Desk.

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>

To: "rajkamal.kumar” <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>, "Sameer Sahoo" <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>
Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 2:43:19 PM

Subject: Fwd: Provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy No 332

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe@nic.in

From: "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU" <subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>

To: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>

Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 2:25:50 PM

Subject: Fwd: Provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy No 332

From: "PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR" <parveshkr.edu@gov.in>

To: "Mriganka Sekhar Sarma" <mssarma.ugc@nic.in>, "DR. Gambhir Singh Chauhan" <chauhan.ugc@nic.in>, "socu
ugc" <socu.ugc@gmail.com>, ugcparliament2019@gmail.com, "SUBHASH CHAND SHARU"
<subhashchand.sharu@nic.in>, "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar”

<rajkamal kumar.edu@gov.in>, "Rajesh Kumar" <rajesh.kr73@nic.in>, "Mannu Kumar Assistant Section Officer"
<mannu.k84@nic.in>, "Vishwajeet Kumar" <vishwajeet.kumar@nic.in>, "JENNIFER TIRKEY ASSTT"

<Tirkey. jennifer77@nic.in>, "Subrat Pradhan" <subrat.pradhan@gov.in>, "D K Himanshu Under Secretary to GOI"
<dk.himanshu@nic.in>, "CHETNA" <chetna.edu@nic.in>, "PraveerKumarSaxena US" <praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>,
"RAHULKUMAR RAHULKUMAR" <Rahulkr.edu@gov.in>, "Ravi Shanker" <ravi.shanker76@nic.in>, "Sushant
Shukla" <Sushantshukla.edu@nic.in>

Cc: "SHREYA MS BHARDWAJ" <shreyabhardwaj@ord.gov.in>, "BHAGWAN SAWRUP"

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1816141862114299765&simpl=msg-: 18161418621142... 1/3



11/19/24, 6:39 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy No 332

<bhagwanswarcop.edu@nic.in>
Sent: Tuesday, November 19, 2024 12:54:09 PM
Subject: Provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy No 332

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir/Madam,

Please see attachment, It is requested that necessary inputs related to "Sports
Facilities in Central Universities Campus" for the parliamentary question, with
the following details, may be provided for framing the suitable reply

Parliamentary Question Details:

« Date of Question: To be answered on 25.11.2024

» Question Reference Number: Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred
Question Dy.No. 332

- Topic/Area of Inquiry: Sports Facilities in Central Universities Campus

In order to meet the parliamentary timeline, | request that part wise inputs,
"in respect of Central Universities”, on the above mentioned question may
kindly be provided to this section by today, positively.

With Regards

Parvesh Kumar
Section Officer
Central University Co-ordination

#) LS Dy No 332.pdf
348K

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Nov 19, 2024 at 2:54 PM
To: Assistant Director Physical Education <adpe@rgu.ac.in>, A Yuvaraj <a.yuvaraj@rgu.ac.in>

For urgent compliance.

e G2@
Azadi, Sp—
= Amrit Mahotsav. ——
Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in
[Quoted text hidden]

i e —————————————————————————
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Uploaded on: 13 Nov 2024 10:43:19

f[:Té,. M9 68 60 | 2021 |PU LOK SABHA
Ministry: EDUCATION

Sitting on:25/11/2024

Question Type:STARRED

D.No : 332
Sports Facilities in Central Universities Campuses

Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) whether the Government is aware that sports facilities are inadequate in the campus of Central Universities;
(b) whether the Government has any plans or schemes to ensure that the sports needs of students in Central

Universities are met effectively, if not, the reasons therefor;
(¢) whether there are any ongoing or upcoming projects aimed at addressing these infrastructure needs,
particularly many complaints regarding the shortage of sports facilities in some institutions, such as the Central

University of Kerala State; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

e
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11/19/24, 6:35 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Provisionally admitted Lok Sabha Starred/Unstarred Question Dy No 332

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: Prowsmnally admitted Lok Sabha StarredlUnstarred Question Dy No 332

Asmstant Director Phystcal Educatlon <adpe@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Nov 19, 2024 at 6:25 PM
To: "Registrar ." <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Respected Sir,

Herewith i am attaching response to the question no.332 which which will be wised by the ministry of education at
LOK SABHA.

Thank you.
[Quoted text hidden]

@ Sports Facilities in Rajiv Gandhi University Arunachal Pradesh for LOK SABHA Question.docx
18K
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11/18/24, 7:07 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Reminder -l MOST URGENT (UGC LETTER)- Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question Dy. No....

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Reminder -l MOST URGENT (UGC LETTER)- Lok Sabha Starred Parliament
Question Dy. No.10 to be answered on 25.11.2024 regarding "Regular Recruitment
in lIMs and CUs".

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Mon, Nov 18, 2024 at 7:06 PM
To: Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, ugccubureau@gmail.com

Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, please find herewith the reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal
Pradesh for your perusal and necessary action, please.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

) RGU_Lok Sabha starred PQ Dy. No. 10.pdf
1435K
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Arunachal Pradesh

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY R
('H'R'ﬁ %7' m -ai G{W m aé 2007 ﬁ' ?’iﬂﬁ?l) g-ﬁ'ﬂ/[-mail‘, registrar(@rgu.ac.in
(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT QF INDIA) ia’m‘s?/wmsne: rgu.ac.in
F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21 Dated: 18.11.2024

To
Lokesh Kumar Jangra
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education, Govt. of India
Department of Higher Education
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi

Sub: Reply of Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question No. 10 to be answered
on 25.11.2024 regarding “"Regular Recruitment in IIMs and CUs".

Ref: No. F. 65-69/2024 (CU), dated 13 November, 2024.
Sir;

With reference to the letter cited above, I am furnishing herewith the reply in the
prescribed format in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as under:

'Sl No. | Question Reply

(a) | The total number of regular recruitments made for the post of
Assistant Professor, Associate Professor, and Professor in
Central Colleges and Universities from 1998 to 2021.

(b) | The details of regular recruitments for UR/SEBC/SC and STs
made for the said posts in the said colleges and universities for
| the said period.

Enclosed

(c) The details of the faculties working as Assistant Professor,
Associate Professor, and Professor on contractual basis (with
or without break in service).

(d) The number of faculty members appointed from unreserved
categories against the reserved category posts, Institution-

| wise,
\

This is for your information and necessary action, please.

With regards,

ur siicereby,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar



(b) & (¢): Year-wise number of regular recruitments made for faculty positions in Central Universities during 1998 to 2024.

Name of Sanctioned Posts Total regular recruitment made for faculties posts in Central Universities and colleges during 1998 to
Institute: 2024.
Professor | Associate | Asst. Total | Professor Associate Professor Assistant Professor Total

b Professor | Professor
Year UR|SC |ST|OBC|UR|SC |ST|OBC |UR |SC |[ST|OBC |UR |SC |ST | OBC
1998-1999
1999-2000
2000-2001
2001-2002
2002-2003
2003-2004
2004-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008 11 11 33 55 0 0f 0 0 0 0f 0 0 0 0l 0 0 0 0| 0O 0
2008-2009 1 1 4 6 0 0f 0O 0 2 0] 0 0 5 0| 1 4 7 0] 1 4
2009-2010 0 0 0 0 0 0| O 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0| 0O 0 0 0| 0 0
2010-2011 5 8 14 27 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 4 0] 0 2 - 0 0 2
2011-2012 0 0 0 0 0 0| 0O 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0/ 0 0 0 0] 0 0
2012-2013 0 0 0 0 3 0] 0 0 0 0] 0 0} 12 3| 2 8| 17 3] 2 S
2013-2014 1 0 0 1 1 0| 0 0 8 0| 0 0 2 0 O 2 1 0| O 2
2014-2015 3 4 15 22 0 0l 0 0 § 0| 1 0 4 1| 0 2 9 L ] 2
2015-2016 0 0 0 0 2 0| 0 0 1 L] 8 0 8 2l 1 21 31 41 1 5
2016-2017 3 3 6 12 0 0f 0 01 2 i1 O 0 7 21 3 | 9 3] 3% 1
2017-2018 0 7 13 20 0 0 0 0 1 0] 0 0 4 0] O 2 5 U] @ 2
2018-2019 8 11 32 51 0 0| 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0 0
2019-2020 0 0 0 0 0 0| 0 0 0 g 0 0 0 0] O 0 0 0| O 0
2020-2021 0 0 0 0 0 0| 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0| O 0
2021-2022 0 0 0 0 0 0y 1 0 4 0 O 0] 10 31 2 51 14 3] 3 5
2022-2023 0 0 0 0 0 0| O 0 3 1 1 0 1 21 - S 4 3] 2 5
2023-2024 0 0 0 0 1 gl @ 1 6 gj 1 1] 12 41 0 6| 19 41 1 8
2024 (Upto
01.11.2024 0 0 0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0| 0 0 0 0] 0O 0 0 0] 0O 0

will be required for framing body of reply and supplementary




(b) & (¢): Year-wise number of regular recruitments made for faculty positions in Central Colleges during 1998 to 2024.

Name of
Institute:

Sanctioned Posts

Total regular recruitment made for faculties posts in Central Universities and colleges during 1998 to 2024.

Professor

Associate
Professor

Asst.
Professor

Total

Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Total

Year

UR | SC

ST

OBC

UR | SC | ST | OBC

UR | SC | 8T | OBC

UR

..

ST

OBC

1998-1999

1999-2000

2000-2001

2001-2002

2002-2003

2003-2004

2004-2005

2005-2006

2006-2007

2007-2008

2008-2009

2009-2010

2010-2011

2011-2012

2012-2013

2013-2014

2014-2015

2015-2016

2016-2017

2017-2018

2019-2020

2020-2021

2021-2022

2022-2023

2023-2024

2024 (upto
1/11/2024)
*

will be required for framing body of reply and supplementary




(d): Details of faculties working on contractual basis (with or with-out break in service) in Central Universitiesas on 01.11.2024

S.No. | Name of Faculties working on contractual basis (with or without break in service) [as on 01.11.2024]
Central Professor Associate Professor | Assistant Professor Total
Universities
Nil
(d): Details of faculties working on contractual basis (with or with-out break in service) in Central Collegesas on 01.11.2024

S.No. | Name of | Faculties working on contractual basis (with or without break in service) [as on 01.11.2024]
Central Professor Associate Professor | Assistant Professor Total
Colleges
NA
(e): Number of faculties appointed from Unreserved categories against the reserved category posts in Central Universities as on 01.11.2024
S.No. | Name of Number of faculties appointed from Unreserved categories against the reserved category posts
Central Professor | Associate Professor | Assistant Professor Total Remarks (Under which category selected
Universities [OBC/SC/ST]
Nil

(e): Number of faculties appointed from Unreserved categories against the reserved category posts in Central Collegesas on 01.11.2024

S.No.

Name of

Number of faculties appointed from Unreserved categories against the reserved category posts

Central
Colleges

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor Total

Remarks (Under which category selected
[OBC/SC/ST]

NA




faxafeegme™ e 3T
University Grants Commission
foreqr AT, AT WHR
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
FEIGIANE ST ALY 7% fewelr 110002-
Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
Phone : 011-23604404/23604140

By E-mail
Most Urgent/ Time Bound

No. F. 65-69/2024 (CU) 13" November, 2024

The Registrar
All 45 Central Universities

Subject:-Lok Sabha Starred Parliament Question Dy. No.10 to be answered on 25.11.2024
regarding “Regular Recruitment in ITMs and CUs”.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to furnish the
reply in the enclosed prescribed format latest by 18.11.2024 at ugccuinfo@gmail.com/
noccubureau@gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of Education

for onward transmission to the Parliament.

S. | Questions Reply
No. | '

(b) | the total number of regular recruitments made for the post of | Proforma enclosed
Assistant Professor, Associate Professor and Professor in Central
Colleges and Universities from 1998 to 2021

(¢) | The details of regular recruitments for UR/SEBC/SC and STs
made for the said posts in the said colleges and universities for the
said period

(d) | The details of the faculties working as Assistant Professor,
Associate Professor and Professor on contractual basis (with or
without break in service), Institution-wise and

() | The number of faculty members appointed from unreserved
categories against the reserved category posts, Institution-wise

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

. ') Yours faithfully
’ %
. Zesh Kumar Jangra)
\ER(\E) A (\l’ ) Under Secretary

Encl. As above

)
W‘
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F. No. RGU/REG-105/MOE/21 Dated: 31% July, 2023

To
The Deputy Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education
Govt. of India
New Delhi

Sub: Details of drop out students in Central Institutions.
gir,

With reference to the subject mentioned above, 1 am furnishing herewith the
reply of part (c) regarding details of drop out students in respect of Rajiv Gandhi
University, Arunachal Pradesh between 2019-20 to 2023-24.

Question ,"" ~ Reply -
The number of students ‘ No. of_dl*og_p_qts.jngpgs_____

belonging to SCs, STs and ~ Year | SC ST OBC Total
OBCs who dropped out of |~ 2019-20 06 119 04 129
Central Institutions between | 2020-21 | 04 | 82 | 17 103
2019-2024. 2021-22 03 80 06 89
2022-23 05 90 11 106
2023-24 02 171 13 | 186

Part (¢)

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

With regards,

Jem
/ﬁr}ou s sincerely,

by

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar



7/31/24, 5:27 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Inputs in respect of Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2240 regarding 'Discrimin. ..

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Fwd: Inputs in respect of Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2240
regarding 'Discrimination against Reserved Categories in Central Institutions'-
reg.

2 messages

Sameer Sahoo <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in> Wed, Jul 31, 2024 at 4:53 PM
To: "Prof. Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, osdadmin <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@manuu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@aus.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@cub.ac.in>, "registrar, ggv"
<ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>

Cc: Ashok Kumar <akumar.doe@nic.in>, "rajkamal.kumar" <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>

Sir/Madam,

Please refer to the trailing mail and the attached document regarding the Lok Sabha question no. 2240 part (C)
seeking no. of dropout students of SC, ST and OBC for the year 2019-2024. It is requested to furnish the requisite
information in respect of your CU at the earliest.

Regards,
Sameer Sahoo
ASO (CU.l)
DoHE, MoE

From: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar doe@
To: "rajkamal.kumar” <raikamal kumar edy €2govin>, "Sameer Sahoo" <sameersahoo edu@gov.in>
Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2024 4:14:25 PM
Subject: Fwd: Inputs in respect of Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2240 regarding 'Discrimination
against Reserved Categories in Central Institutions'- reg.

With regards.

Ashok Kumar

Under Secretary & CPIO(CU-I)
MOE/Deptt. of Higher Education
Shastri Bhavan, New Delhi
email id: akumar.doe{@nic.in

From: "GOURAV KUMAR" <gourav.edu@gov.in>
To: "Ashok Kumar" <akumar.doe@nic.in>, "AMARJIT SINGH SETIA" <amarjitsetia.edu@nic.in>, "D K Himanshu
Under Secretary to GOI" <Dk himan shu@nicin>, "PraveerKumarSaxena US" <praveersaxena.edu@nic.in>, "Rajesh

Kumar” <rajesh kr73@nic.in>, "Ravi Shanker” <ravi sh nker/6@nicin>, "PARVESH KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR"
<parveshkredu@qgov.in>
Ce: "M.L. Soni" <mi.soni@nic.in>, "gk bhojal" <gk bhojal@nic.in>, "Abhinand P" <abh nandp.edu@gov.in>

Sent: Wednesday, July 31, 2024 4:07:33 PM
Subject: Inputs in respect of Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2240 regarding 'Discrimination against
Reserved Categories in Central Institutions'- reg.

Ma'am/Sir,

Please find enclosed O.M dated 31.07.2024 (Copy enclosed) on the subject cited above. In
this regard, it is requested that requisite inputs may please be furnished to this

office by today for preparation of reply to the above question. Kind attention is also drawn
to part (C) of the question seeking no. of dropout students of SC,ST and OBC for the
year 2019-2024.

Thanks and regards

https://mail. google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72e¢accl821 &view=pl&search=all&permthid=thread-f 1 806094562639897774&simpi=msg-f:18060945626398...  1/2




D/o Higher Education

SC/ST Cell [ r
Ministry of Education '

":I Reminder-ll om dated 31.7.2024.pdf
= BO1K

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Wed, Jul 31, 2024 at 5:24 PM
To: Sameer Sahoo <sameersahoo.edu@gov.in>

7/31/24, 5:28 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: Inputs in respect of Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2240 regarding 'Discrimin ..
|
i
Ce: "rajkamal.kumar" <rajkamal.kumar.edu@gov.in>, Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in> ‘

|

Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, please see the required information in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal
Pradesh. This is also to inform that the said information is already been sent today to mssarmaugc@gmail.com
and ugccuinfo@gmail.com

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299

Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

43 RGU_Details of drop out students (2019-20 to 2023-24).pdf
& 260K

)| RGU details of drop out students (2019-20 to 2023-24).docx
13K
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REMINDER-II

Most Urgent

Parliament Question

F. No. 4-1/2024-SC/ST
Government of India
Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralava)
Department of Higher Education
L S

West Block-1, Wing-6, Level-2,

R. K. Puram, New Delhi- 110 066,

July 315 2024.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: - Inputs for Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question 2240 for
05.08.2024 regarding ‘Discrimination against Reserved Categories in
Central Institutions’ - reg.

Phis 15 regarding Admitted Lok Sabha Unstarred Question 2240 for answer on
05.08.2024 regarding ‘Discrimination against Reserved Categories in Central
Institutions’. 'T'he text of the question is as under-

a. the Govemment’s initiatives to reduce discrimination against Scheduled
Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes in Central Insututions;

b. whether the Government has evaluated the reported Instances of caste
discrimination in school campuses; and

¢. the number of students belonging to SCs, STs, and OBCs who dropped out

of central institutions between 2019-2024+

2 The inputs in respect of above question are still awaited. It is therefore requested
to furnish inputs in respect of the above question immediately for preparing the reply.
The requisite inputs (both PDEF and MS Word file) mav be mailed at gk.bhojal@nic.in
and gourav.edul@gov.in latest by 2:00 PM today.

This may be treated as TOP PRIORITY, }ﬂ/

(G.K Bhojal)
Under Secretary
Tel No.: - 011-26171057

To:
1) AS(E), JS(HE), JS(P&ICC), JS ((Mgt./MC & S¢h.), JS(TE), JS(TEL), DDG(Stats.), Advisor

.....

(Cost)
2) S (Inste). Deptt. of School Education & Literacy, DDG(Stats)




QO-Q v to:

Smt. Smita Srivastav, Director (UGC) 9 [Ms. Anita Sirohiwal, Director (Stats.)
2 [Shn Prashant Aggarwal, Director (ITT) 10 [Shri Sandeep Jain, Dy. Secretary (TE/1C)
3 [Shri M M Singh, Direcror (T&TS-VII IT Bhr S K. Biswas, Dy. Secretary (Mgt)
4 Phr DK Sharma, Divector (HE/CDN 12 [vmt. Suman Dixie, Dy, Secretary (Language)
5 Shrt Subrar Kumar Pradhan, Director iCL - 4 Shre No S Bishe, Dy, Secretary (Scholarship)

IV&VII/ICR.U3)

Shri Privank Chaturveds, Director (Science & 111 Ts)

Shri P. Kansabanik, Dy. Secretary (CU-

o 4 lepN/eu-v/pL
" phn B. K. Singh, Director (HE - Policy) 15 [Sho S.K. Samantaray, Dy. Secretary (PN-T )
8 |Shrt Varun Bhardway, Director (Is.1n 16 [Smt. Veena Dunga, Dy. Secretan (NIT)

Copy also to:
1} The Secretary, Universitv Grants Commission (UGC), Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi- 110
002
2) The Member Secretary, All India Council for Technical Education, Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant
Kunj, New Delhi-110067
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UGC Iét;cé;'- Lok Stha Un/Starred Parliament Question Dy No.1120 to be
answered on 29.07.2024 regarding- "Categorisation of posts as NFS in
Colleges/Universities".

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Thu, Jul 25, 2024 at 4:48 PM

To: Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com>, snarain.ugc@gmail.com, ugccubureau@gmail.com

Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Deputy Registrar Establishment <dr.establishment@rgu.ac.in>, Oriental Taggu
<oriental.taggu@rgu.ac.in>, "Section Officer Teaching Est." <so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>

Bce: Techi Yallam <techi.yallam@rgu.ac.in>, vishnu1987snr@gmail.com

Madam/Sir,

With reference to the trailing mail, please find enclosed herewith the required information in respect of Rajiv Gandhi
University, Arunachal Pradesh for kind perusal and necessary action.

With regards,

:, ’ o

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email; regisirar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

;:j RGU_Lok Sabha Unstarred PQ Dy. No. 1120.pdf
— 866K
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Rono Hills, Doimukh (ltanagar)

TETE - 0’0,
. Doimukh - 791112,
m T“Qﬂ ﬁqaﬁw Arunachal Pr;:é—:l:
RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY . G365
) (HRd %" HHG %? G{W g‘rﬂ’a‘é 2007 ﬁ’pﬂ'ﬁm g-ﬁ?{/li—mail.‘ registrar@rgu.ac.in
(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) ATATGE/ Website: rguacin
F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21 Dated: 25.07.2024

To
Dr. Anju Mohan Galhotra
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi- 110 002

Sub: Reply of Lok Sabha Un-starred Parliament Question Dy. No. 1120 to be
answered on 29.07.2024 regarding “Categorisation of Posts as NFS in
Colleges/Universities”.

Ref: No. F. 65-32/2024 (CU), Dated 24" July, 2024.
Madam,
With reference to the letter cited above, I am furnishing herewith the required

information / reply in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as per the
prescribed format:

i sl. No. | Question Reply

. (a) | The details of posts categorized as Not Found Suitable (NFS) in Annexure-I

\ Central Universities and Colleges, Category-wise i.e. Scheduled

‘ Castes (SCs), Scheduled Tribes (STs), OBCs along with the
number thereof;

~(b) | The norms and criteria for categorizing NFS;

| (c) | The number of posts filled up through direct recruitment,
} ‘ interview etc. in Central Universities and Colleges of Uttar
‘. | Pradesh during the last ten years along with the number of posts
| lying vacant;

| vacancies of SCs, STs, OBCs in
‘ | higher educational institutions along with the number of posts
' categorized as backlog and the number of posts filled up and
\ | lying vacant; and

" (d) | The current status of backlog

") The details thereof, category-wise?

With regards,

(Dr. N=T. Rikam)
Registrar



Annexure-I
Information required for the Lok Sabha Question — Dy. No. 1120

Teaching

\ Name of the Central Unnversnty 1 RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

POINT (A) — Details of posts categorised as Not Found Suitable (NFS)

Category i Name of the Post(s) No. of Posts
Professor | Assoc. Professor | Asst. Professor
Scheduled Castes (SCs) |~ 00 g 02 02 04
' Scheduled Tribes (STs) 00 | 01 01 02
OBCs 00 00 00 00
Total 00 03 03 06

POINT (B) — Norms and criteria for categorising NFS

Norms and criteria for categorising NFS | As per the scoring format for the interview
ratified by the Executive Council vide
EC:38:06:3

POINT (C) — Number of posts filled up through direct recruitment, interviews etc. during the
last 10 years

Year | Number of | posts filled up through direct | T No. of posts lying vacant
recruitment, interviewsetc.

2024 - Name of posts | No. of vacant

2023 48

2022 -

2021 24 Professor 24

2020 -

2019 -

2018 _ Asso. Professor 23

2017 08 |

2016 18

2015 23 Asst. Professor 16
2014 | 20

Total 141 s

POINT (D) & (E) — Current status of backlog vacancies of SCs, STs, OBCs

9

No. of vacancies Name of post(s) No. of posts filled | No. of posts lying

categorised  as Professor Asso. Prof. Asst. Prof. up vacant

backlog

vacancies

SC | ST | OBC | SC | ST |OBC| SC | ST |o0BC [sC[sST[oBC| SC | ST | OBC | SC | st | OBC
§f @l lals|3|elnlzla]g | Tomesememe g, g g

under process

1

AR

REGISTRAR




Information required for the Lok Sabha Question — Dy. No. 1120

Non-Teaching
| RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY

| Name of the Central University

POINT (A) — Details of posts categorised as Not Found Suitable (NFS)

Category No. of Posts
| Scheduled Castes (SCs)
_Scheduled Tribes (STs)
“0BCs 7 NA NA

Total

Name of the Post(s)

POINT (B) — Norms and criteria for categorising NFS

| Norms and criteria for categorising NFS ] NA |

POINT (C) — Number of posts filled up th-ough direct recruitment, interviews etc. during the
last 10 years

Year | Number of posts filled up through direct | No. of posts lying vacant
recruitment, interviews etc.

204 e }
203 -
| 2022 | -
2021 | -

2020 -

2019 -

2018 - -
2017 [ 07 ]

2016 N . B

2015 2

2014 13

Total 28

POINT (D) & (E) — Current status of backlog vacancies of SCs, STs, OBCs

'No. of vacancies Name of post(s) No. of posts filled | No. of posts lying
' categorised as | up vacant
backlog vacancies ‘
S ST |OBC | SC | ST (OBC| SC | ST |QBC! SC | ST | OBC
01 = - 01 - = - - - 01 - -
Total 01 - - 01 - - - - - 01 - -

REGISTRAR
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University Grants Commission _

(Ministry of Education, Govt, of India)

agreTE S A A% fodr 110002 V

Bahadurshah zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002 =-frem ﬁﬁﬁﬂ
Phone : 011-23604404/23604140

By E-mail
Most Urgent/ Time Bound

No. F. 65-32/2024 (CU) 24" July, 2024
The Registrar 3 4 JUL 2004

All 45 Central Universities

Subject:-Lok Sabha Un/Starred Parliament Question Dy. No.1120 to be answered on 29.07.2024
regarding “Categorisation of Posts as NFS in Colleges/Universities”.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to furnish the reply in

the prescribed format by return mail on ugccuinfo@gmail.com/ snarain.ugc@egmail.com/
ugccubureau@gmail.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the Ministry of Education for

onward tranbmlssmn to the ]‘mllamuu

iy - R = e e

8. Quuncms Reply |
N().

[ (a) the details of pmls wlwm ised as ; Not Found Suitable (\I ";) in Central Annexure-I

| Universities and Colleges, Category-wise i.e. Sc heduled Castes (SCs), | ‘
| Scheduled Tribes (STs), OBCs along with the number thereof] ‘ |
(b) | the norms and criteria for categorising NFS; {\

{c) | the number of posts filled up through direct recruitment, interviews etc. |
| in Central Universities and Colleges of Uttar Pradesh during the last ten

L years along with the number of posts lymg vacant;

(d) thn current status of backlog vacancies of SCs, STs, OBCs in higher l
] educahonal institutions along with the number of posts categorised as l
‘ backlog and the number of posts fi filled up and lying vacant; and 1
! {e) the details thereof, category- wise? J

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”
nms taithtull\

Rrss
(Dr. (Mrs)An]u Mohan Galhotra)

Under Secretary



Annexure-l
Information required for the Lok Sabha question — Dy. No. 1120

Teaching

Name of the Central University

Point (A) — Details of posts categorized as Not Found Suitable (NFS)

Category Name cf the Post(s)
_Scheduiccﬁ Castes |
_Scheduled Tribes
| OBCs . I N

_Total = — P il : ' ]

Point (B) — Norms and criteria for categorizing NFS

"Norms and criteria for
categorizing NFS

Point (C) - Number of posts filled up through direct recruitment, interviews etc. during the last

10 years
| Number of posts filled up through direct
| recruitment, interviews, etc.

Year ' No. of posts lying vacant

L2024
| 2023
| 2022
S22
12020
L2019
2018 i
LT T : 2
016 T o |
12015 | '

I 2014

Point (D) & (E) Cgrrgnt status of backlog vacancues of 8Cs, STs, OBCS

|—_o of vacancies
| categorized as backlog
| vacancies

[sc [sT | OBC

| Name of the
i post(s)

T8E |87

TosC |SC [sT

No of posts filled up | No. of posts lying
1vacant

“TOBC | SC 8T

oBC

Duly sealed and signed by the Registrar

Important Note - Please send the information separately for Teaching and Non-Teaching posts




Information required for the Lok Sabha question — Dy. No. 1120

Non-Teaching

Name of the Central University |

Point {A) - Details of posts categorized as Not Found Suitable (NFS)

"W{’:ategery i Name of the Post(s) No. of Posts

| Scheduled Castes (SCs)

Btendbchdhbistetunth 4

| Scheduled Tribes (STs) _

Point (B) - Norms and criteria for categorizing NF3

“Norms and criteria for
| categorizing NFS

v

Point (C) = Number of posts filled up through direct recruitment, interviews etc. during the last
10 years

Year | Number of posts filled up through direct | No. of posts lying vacant ]
} recruitment, interviews, etc. i

! e et
Total " __,,_.;

Point (D) & (E) Current status of backlog vacancies of §Cs, STs, OBCs

No. of vacancies I Name of the ["No. of posts filled up | No. of posts lying !
| categorized as backlog { post(s) | ! vacant
| vacancies ! ! ‘x
LE....W,.‘_S?A_,__C%‘C_.. e T 5 T i
SN ;
(Total 1 | |

Duly sealed and signed by the Registrar

Important Note - Please send the information separately for Teaching and Non-Teaching posts



7/23/24,5:18 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 99 for 29.07.2024 on *Vacant Teaching Posts in Central Univer. ..

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 99 for 29.07.2024 on ‘Vacant Teaching Posts in Central
Universities’.
1 message

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Tue, Jul 23, 2024 at 5:15 PM
To: BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <vc@rgu.ac.in>, "Section Officer Teaching Est." <so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>

Sir,

Please see the required information regarding the subject mentioned above.

Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 99 for 29.07.2024 on ‘Vacant Teaching Posts in Central Universities’.

Parliamentary Question Details:

SI. No. Question Reply

(a) The number of teaching posts | Rajiv Gandhi  University, Arunachal
lying vacant in various Central | Pradesh
Universities across the country Vacant
particularly in Maharashtra; GEN | SC | ST | OBC | EWS | TOTAL | PWED

12 4 1 6 0 23 1
7 5 2 7 0 21 2
i 3 3 2 0 15 i
26 | 12| 6 15 0 59 4

(b) Whether the Government is
taking any concrete steps to fill NA
the said vacant posts;

(c) If so, the details thereof and if | Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh
not, the reasons therefor, state- | has taken initiatives to publish the
wise; advertisement for filling up of few vacant

posts during the first week of August,
2024.

(d) Whether a single window portal
has been launched to fill the Yes
vacant posts in the Central
Universities; and

(e) If so, the details thereof? The Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal

Pradesh using Samarth Portal to fill the
vacant posts.

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh
Rono Hills, Doimukh
PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac i

5 RGU_LS Starred Q No. 99.docx
= 14K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=72eaecf821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r6 3581 29849305262543&simpl=msg-a:r656138537515...
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RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY
RONO HILLS, DOIMUKH

Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 99 for
Central Universities’.

Parliamentary Question Details:

29.07.2024 on ‘Vacant Teaching Posts in

Sl. No. Question

Reply

(a)

The number of teaching posts
lying vacant in various Central

Eajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal
Pradesh

portal has been launched to fill

| Universities;and
If so, the details thereof?

Universities across the country T T ngélcaE?/zS TTRETT
; ; : D
particularly in Maharashtra; o T2 : 5 = -
7 5 2 & 0 21 2
Z lal3l 21 0 15 1
ffffff A 6 |12 6 15 | 0 | 59 4

(b) Whether the Government is
taking any concrete steps to fill NA
the said vacant posts;

(c) If so, the details thereof and if | Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal
not, the reasons therefor, Pradesh has taken initiatives to publish
state-wise; the advertisement for filling up of few

‘vacant posts during the first week of
- August, 2024.
(d) Whether a single window

' Yes
the vacant posts in the Central |

| THe Eajl\l

Grandrhimu'nmi;ersity, Arunachal
Pradesh using Samarth Portal to fill the
vacant posts.




‘ 7123124, 4:27 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - Fwd: LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 99 (ORIGINAL IN HINDI) FOR 29.07.2024 on 'Va...

3

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

+ Fwd: LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 99 (ORIGINAL IN HINDI) FORV

29.07.2024 on 'Vacant Teaching Posts in Central Universities'.
1 message

BHAGWAN SAWRUP <bhagwanswaroop.edu@nic.in> Tue, Jul 23, 2024 at 3:06 PM
To: registrar@efluniversity.ac.in, registrar@manuu.edu.in, registrar@rgu.ac.in, registrartu@tezu.ernet.in,
registrar@cub.ac.in, ggv.registrar@gmail.com, registrar@aus.ac.in, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in, registrar@du.ac.in, registrar@jmi.ac.in,
REGISTRAR JNU <registrar@mail jnu.ac.in>, registrar@cug.ac.in, registrar@cuh.ac.in, registrar.cuhp@gmail.com,
registrar@cuj.ac.in, registrar@cukashmir.ac.in, registrar@cukerala.ac.in, registrar@cuk.ac.in, registrar@cujammu.ac.in,
registrar@curaj.ac.in, registrar@cutn.ac.in, registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in, registrar@igntu.ac.in, registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in,
registrar@mgahv.in, registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in, registrar@nehu.ac.in, registrar@mzu.edu.in,
registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in, registrar@cuo.ac.in, "Dr.Vijay Sharma" <registrar@cup.ac.in>,
registraramu@amu.ac.in, reg_au@allduniv.ac.in, S Victor Babu <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar@bhu.ac.in,
registrar@cus.ac.in, registrar@tripurauniv.in, "Registrar H.N.B.Garhwal University Srinagar" <registrar@hnbgu.ac.in>,
registrar@andhrauniversity.edu.in, registrar@csu.co.in, registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in, registrar@ignou.ac.in

Cc: Partha Kansabanik <pkansabanik.ndma@nic.in>, AMARJIT SINGH SETIA <amarjitsetia.edu@nic.in>, PARVESH
KUMAR PARVESH KUMAR <parveshkr.edu@nic.in>

PARLIAMENT QUESTION

Sir/Madam,

It is requested that necessary inputs related to "Vacant Teaching Posts in_Central
Universities" for the below mentioned parliamentary question may be provided for
framing the suitable reply

Parliamentary Question Details:

(a) the number of teaching posts lying vacant in various Central Universities across the
country particularly in Maharashtra;

(b) whether the Government is taking any concrete steps to fill the said vacant posts;

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor, state-wise;

(d) whether a single window portal has been launched to fill the vacant posts in the
Central Universities; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

» Date of Question: To be answered on 29.07.2024
» Question Reference Number: Lok Sabha Starred Question No.99
+ Topic/Area of Inquiry: Vacant Teaching Posts in Central Universities"

In order to meet the parliamentary timeline, | request that part wise inputs on the
above mentioned question may kindly be provided to this Ministry latest by 24.07.2024

positively.

With regards

Bhagwan Sawrup

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/7ik=72eaeci821&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1805362058505755909&simpl=msg-f: 18053620585057 ... 1/3




7122(24, 2:32 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - URGENT UGC letter- Lok Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.380 to be answered on 22.07.202. ..

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

URGENT UGC letter- Lok Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.380 to be answered
on 22.07.2024 regarding "Reserved Vacancies in Higher Educational Institutions".
Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Mon, Jul 22, 2024 at 2:31 PM
To: Uge Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com=>, snarain.ugc@gmail.com, Anju Mohan Galhotra <uscuamg.ugc@gmail.com>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>, Deputy Registrar Establishment <dr.establishment@rgu.ac.in>, Oriental Taggu

<oriental taggu@rgu.ac.in>, "Section Officer Teaching Est." <so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>
Bce: Techi Yallam <techi.yallam@rgu.ac.in>, vishnu1987snr@gmail.com

Madam/Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the reply of the trailing mail in respect of Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh
for kind perusal and necessary action.

With regards,

Dr. N.T. Rikam

Registrar

Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in

[Quoted text hidden]

=3 RGU_Lok Sabha PQ Dy. No. 380.pdf
669K
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1M



T frew, g (§em )

Rono Hills, Doimukh (Ttanagar)
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Doimukh - 791112,
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Arunachal Pradesh

RAJIV GANDHI UNIVERSITY P b2 7S
(m % m 35 m KL aﬁ 2007 ﬁ ‘\‘%lTﬁ?l') '{'-ﬂ'ﬂ/E-mail: registrar(@rgu.ac.in
(A CENTRAL UNIVERSITY ESTABILISHED IN 2007 AN ACT OF PARLIAMENT OF INDIA) AT/ Website: rgu.ac.in
F. No. RGU/REG-120/LS&RS/21 Dated: 22.07.2024

TO
Dr. Anju Mohan Gaihotra
Under Secretary
University Grants Commission
Ministry of Education
Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi

Sub: Reply of Lok Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 380 to be answered on 22.07.2024
regarding "Reserved Vacancies in Higher Educational Institutions”.

Ref: No. F. 65-17/2024 (CU), Dated 12" July, 2024.
Madam,

With reference to the letter cited above, I am furnishing herewith the required reply in respect of
Rajiv Gandhi University, Arunachal Pradesh as per the prescribed format:

SLNe. | Question | | Reply |
7 |
- (a) | The category-wise number of posts reserved for Scheduled Castes, Schedules Tribes | Proforma
| - and Other Backward Classes lying vacant at present in the Central Universities and | enclosed at |
Colleges | Annexure-I |
— —_

(b) | The time byiwhich' t_he"p_dsts have been iy'i_n_g vacant and the reasons for r_wo'trﬁllfing the |
- posts reserved for Scheduled Castes, Schedules Tribes and Other Backward Classes |

| (c) The number of posts of Vice Chancellors reserved for Scheduled Casteg; Schedules
| Tribes and Other Backward Classes in Central Universities ‘

7(d) 7 E_The_h_u}nber of p&?s 'armor_wé_t"hese Iyinrgi vacant and the reasons therefor

(&) | The number of posts of Principal, Professor and Assistant Professor in Colleges reserved |
| for Scheduled Castes, Schedules Tribes and Other Backward Classes '

—
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(g) | The time by which all the posts of Vice C?za_ncelior, ﬁrincipa[, Professor and Assistant
- Professor reserved for Scheduled Castes, Schedules Tribes and Other Backward Classes
are likely to be filled?

With regards,

(Dr. N.T. Rikam)
Registrar




- 4

.
Lok Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No. 380 to be answered on 22.07.2024 re

Institutions”.

A. Facuity positions as on 01.07.2024

Annexure-I

garding Reserved Vacancies in Higher Educational

Cadre/ Sanctioned _ Filledup _ Vacant
Category | GEN | SC | ST | OBC | EWS | TOTAL | PWBD | GEN | SC | ST | OBC | EWS | TOTAL | PWBD | GEN | SC | ST | OBC | EWS TOTAL | PWBD
Professor | 22 | 4 3 7 0 | 35 1 10 o1 1 0 12 0 12 1 4 [ 1] 6| 0 23 1
il 38 B 8 0 61 2 |33 (3|31 0 40 0 7 2 2]l pd = 2
Professor | - | ] i i
Assistant | g9 | 19 | 12 | 30 | 5 | 174 4 |92 |16|9]37] 5 | 159 2 lalal 2l s 1
Professor - ) el T ) - .
Total 161 | 31 | 19 54 5 270 7 |135)19(13( 39 | 5 [ 211 3 26 |12 | 6 |15 ] 0 50 | 4
| Principal | B - NA
The time by which the posts have been lying vacant and the reasons for not filling:- Due to non-availability of suitable candidates.
B. Non-Teaching positions as on 01.07.2024
' Cadre/ Sanctioned - Filledﬁyj Vacant
Category | GEN | SC | ST | OBC | EWS | TOTAL | PWBD | GEN | SC [ ST | OBC | EWS | TOTAL | PWBD | GEN |SC|ST OBC | EWS | TOTAL | PWBD
Professor 22 1o 0 0 0 | 22 0 19 lolao} o 0 19 0 3 0[0] 0 0 3 0
Aetoclei® | gl @ 1 g 7 0 54 1 36 | 11| 4 0 42 1 8 10| 3] @ 12 0
Professor ] A
Assistant
Professor | 144 | 14| 3 20 181 105 | 14 20 0 | 142 3 39 0 ' 39
Total 210 | 16 | 4 27 0 257 2 160 15| 4 | 24 0 203 4 50 0| 3 0 54 0

The time by which the posts have been lying vacant and the reasons for not filling:- Due to non-finalization of rationalization of Non-

Teaching positions.
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University Grants Commission
(Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
TEIGRAE AT AT 75 e 110002- =

Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110002
Wy s Phone : 011-23604404/23604140

AR

Bv E-mail

Most Urgent/ Time Bound % 2 \}UL ?G?J

No. F. 65-17/2024 (CU) 12 July, 2024

The Registrar
All 45 Central Universities

Subject:-Lok Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.380 to be answered on 22.07.2024 regarding
“Reserved Vacancies in Higher Educational Institutions”.

Sir,

With reference to the above Lok Sabha Parliament Question, it is requested to furnish the
reply in the prescribed format by return mail on
ueccuinfodemail.com/snarain.uec/@email.com so as to enable us to furnish the same to the
Ministry of Education for onward transmission to the Parliament.

S, Questions Reply
No.

(a) The category-wise number of posts reserved for Scheduled Castes, Scheduled | Proforma
Tribes and Other Backward Classes lying vacant at present in the Central | enclosed at
Universities and Colleges Annexure-|

(b) The time by which the posts have been lying vacant and the reasons for not filling
the posts reserved for Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward
Classes

(c) The number of posts of Vice-Chancellors reserved for Scheduled Castes, Scheduled
Tribes and Other Backward Classes in the Central Universities

(d) The number of posts among these lying vacant and the reasons therefor

(e) The number of posts of Principal, Professor and Assistant Professor in Colleges
reserved for Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other Backward Classes

(f) The number of posts among these lying vacant and the reasons therefor; and

(g) The time by which all the posts of Vice-Chancellor, Principal, Professor and
Assistant Professor reserved for Scheduled Castes, Scheduled Tribes and Other
Backward Classes are likely to be filled?

This may be treated on “Top Priority.”

Yours faithfully

¥
Qoo
(Dr. (Mrs.) Anju Mohan Galhotra)

Under Secretary



https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/7ik=72eaeci8218&view=pl&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1804368978644874394&simpl=msg-f: 18043689786448. ..

7112124, 4:27 PM Rajiv Gandhi University Mail - URGENT UGC letter- Lok Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.380 to be answered on 22.07.202...

Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in>

URGENT UGC letter- Lok Sabha Parliament Question Dy. No.380 to be answered

on 22.07.2024 regarding "Reserved Vacancies in Higher Educational Institutions".
2 messages

Ugc Cu Info <ugccuinfo@gmail.com> Fri, Jul 12, 2024 at 4:01 PM
To: registraramu@amu.ac.in, Registrar AUS <registrar@aus.ac.in>, "Prof. S.V. Babu" <registrar@bbau.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@bhu.ac.in>, "Col. R.K. Singh, Retd." <registrar@cub.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar@cug.ac.in>, Registrar CUH
<registrar@cuh.ac.in>, Registrar Central University of Himachal Pradesh <registrar@hpcu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cuj.ac.in>, registrar@cuk.ac.in, registrar cuj <registrar@cujammu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cukashmir.ac.in>, Registrar CUKerala <registrar@cukerala.ac.in>, Registrar CUO <registrar@cuo.ac.in>,
registrar@cup.edu.in, Kanwal Pal Singh Mundra <registrar@cup.ac.in>, Registrar CURAJ <registrar@curaj.ac.in>,
“Registrar, Central University of Tamil Nadu" <registrar@cutn.ac.in>, registrar <registrar@dhsgsu.edu.in>, Registrar Ggv
<ggv.registrar@gmail.com>, "Registrar, HNBGU" <registrar.hnbgu@gmail.com>, "Registrar, JMI" <registrar@jmi.ac.in>,
REGISTRAR REGISTRAR <registrar@mail jnu.ac.in>, Registrar <registrar.mgahv@gmail.com>, Registrar Manipur
University <registrar@manipuruniv.ac.in>, Registrar MANUU <registrar@manuu.edu.in>, "Prof. Lalnundanga"
<registrar@mzu.edu.in>, registrar <registrar@nagalanduniversity.ac.in>, Registrar Office <regtroffice@nehu.ac.in>, "Prof.
Rajneesh Bhutani" <registrar@pondiuni.edu.in>, rgureg@gmail.com, Registrar <registrar@rgu.ac.in>, registrar
<registrar@cus.ac.in>, EFLU Registrar <registrar@efluniversity.ac.in>, "Registrar - IGNTU, Amarkantak"
<registrar@igntu.ac.in>, registrartu <registrartu@tezu.ernet.in>, registrar@tripurauniv.in, reg au <reg_au@allduniv.ac.in>,
registrar <registrar@du.ac.in>, "Registrar, UoH" <registrar@uohyd.ac.in>, UoH Registrar <registrar@uohyd.ernet.in>,
Registrar Visva-Bharati <registrar@visva-bharati.ac.in>, "Prof. Asutosh Pradhan" <osdadmin@mgcub.ac.in>, arcuap
<arcuap@gmail.com>, "REGISTRAR : SLBSNSU" <registrar@slbsrsv.ac.in>, registrar_rsvp@yahoo.co.in, sanskrit
registrar <sanskrit.registrar@gmail.com>, registrar <registrar@csu.co.in>, pa2registrar@csu.co.in, CENTRAL TRIBAL
UNIVERSITY ANDHRA PRADESH <vc.ctuap@gmail.com=>, tvkattimani <tvkattimani@gmail.com>, ve.cuap@gmail.com
Cc: Finance Officer AMU <fo.amu@amu.ac.in>, financeofficeramu@gmail.com,
financeofficerassamuniversity@gmail.com, fo@aus.ac.in, fobbau@yahoo.com, fin.officer@bbau.ac.in, Finance Officer
<fo-bhu@bhu.ac.in>, Finance Officer <fo@cub.ac.in>, Finance Officer <financeofficer@cug.ac.in>, sanjayjha@cug.ac.in,
Finance Officer <financeofficer@cuh.ac.in>, B R Dhiman <fo@cuhimachal.ac.in>, Finance Officer <fo@cuj.ac.in>, Office
of F O - CUK <focukgul@gmail.com>, Finance section <finance@cujammu.ac.in> Mohammed Igbal
<cuj.igbal@gmail.com>, Central University <fo@cukashmir.ac.in>, FINANCE OFFICER CU KERALA
<financeofficer@cukerala.ac.in>, fo@cuo.ac.in, Finance Office <fo@cup.edu.in>, "Finance Officer, CURAJ"
<fo@curaj.ac.in>, "Finance Officer, CUTN" <fo@cutn.ac.in>, fo@dhsgsu.edu.in, Finance Officer GGU Bilaspur
<fo@ggu.ac.in>, fo@hnbgu.ac.in, "FO, Finance Officer, JMI" <fo@jmi.ac.in>, fo@mail.jnu.ac.in, fo.mgahv@gmail.com,
fo@manipuruniv.ac.in, singhnixon@yahoo.co.in, fo@manuu.edu.in, Mizoram University Aizawl <mzufin@gmail.com>,
fo@mzu.edu.in, fo@nagalanduniversity.ac.in, Finance Officer NEHU <fo@nehu.ac.in>, Imklyngrah@nehu.ac.in,
fo@pondiuni.edu.in, financeofficer2013@rediffmail.com, fo@rgu.ac.in, Finance Officer SU <financeofficer@cus.ac.in>,
foeflu2013@gmail.com, A Jena <jena.igntu@gmail.com>, fo@igntu.ac.in, fotu@tezu.ernet.in, dasuk_dfo@rediffmail.com,
fo@tripurauniv.in, financeofficerau@gmail.com, Finance Officer University of Allahabad <financeofficer@allduniv.ac.in>,
Finance Officer <finofficer@du.ac.in>, jfo@admin.du.ac.in, FO UoH <fo@uohyd.ac.in>, Finance Officer <fo@visva-
bharati.ac.in>, osdfinance@mgcub.ac.in, fo@slbsrsv.ac.in, fo@nsktu.org, FINANCE SECTION CSU <finance@csu.co.in>

TOP PRIORITY
Sir/Madam,
PFA
Regards,
CU Section
UGC, New Delhi
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Registrar . <registrar@rgu.ac.in> Fri, Jul 12, 2024 at 4:14 PM
To: Deputy Registrar Establishment <dr.establishment@rgu.ac.in>, S Sonam <solung.sonam@rgu.ac.in>, Oriental Taggu
<oriental.taggu@rgu.ac.in>, "Section Officer Teaching Est." <so.teaching@rgu.ac.in>, "Section Officer Non-Teaching Est."
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<so.nt@rgu.ac.in>
Cc: Vice Chancellor <ve@rgu.ac.in>

For urgent necessary action.

i

Dr. N.T. Rikam
Registrar
Rajiv Gandhi University
(A Central University)
Arunachal Pradesh

Rono Hills, Doimukh

PIN - 791112

INDIA

Mobile +91-9436895299
Email: registrar@rgu.ac.in
[Quoted text hidden]
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